

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE Toner Cartridge TN3448 for Brother Printer MFC-LS900DW	15	Competitive Bidding	8,700.00	130,500.00	130,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE 32GB USB FLASH DRIVE	250	Competitive Bidding	500.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	DRUM CARTRIDGE Drum Cartridge DR3455 for Brother Printer MFC-LS900DW	12	Competitive Bidding	7,480.00	89,880.00	89,880.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE Duplo Ink (Black) DUJ14L	10	Competitive Bidding	7,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE USB OTG FLASH DRIVE 16 GB with cable	100	Competitive Bidding	554.80	55,480.00	55,480.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	ACCESS SWITCH	30	Competitive Bidding	1,700.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES		4	Competitive Bidding	3,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE UHC Flash Drive	2,000	Competitive Bidding	450.00	900,000.00	900,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE Toner Black CT201986	4	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	31,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00	-	
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE Toner Magenta CT201988	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	40,100.00	80,200.00	80,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE Toner Yellow CT201589	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	40,100.00	80,200.00	80,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-solvent Ink Yellow	18	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	3,600.00	64,800.00	64,800.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Black	12	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	3,600.00	43,200.00	43,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Cyan	12	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	3,600.00	43,200.00	43,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Magenta	12	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	3,600.00	43,200.00	43,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TOOL Wiper Assembly	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,029.50	40,590.00	40,590.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	CABLE Cable Card	16	Negotiated Procurement - Scholarship or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	2,200.00	35,200.00	35,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Black (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Cyan (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE X14 Eco-Solvent Ink Magenta (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	CABLE Flex Cable	16	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,750.00	28,160.00	28,160.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TOOL Cleaning Swab	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	25.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	HPCS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	CARD Cable Card	16	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,200.00	35,200.00	35,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE Ink Damper	16	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,950.00	31,200.00	31,200.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE XL4 Eco- Solvent Ink Black (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE XL4 Eco- Solvent Ink Cyan (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE XL4 Eco- Solvent Ink Magenta (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	INK CARTRIDGE XL4 Eco- Solvent Ink Yellow (500ml/bot.)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	CABLE Flex Cable	16	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,760.00	28,160.00	28,160.00	0.00	HPCS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	EXTERNAL HARD DISK External Hard Drive (2TB) (1200 pcs x 4,500)	1,200	Competitive Bidding	4,500.00	5,400,000.00	5,400,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	EXTERNAL HARD DISK External Hard Drive (4TB) (665 x 8,000)	665	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	5,320,000.00	5,320,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	ADAPTOR LAN Adapter Type C	1,000	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE Fuji Xerox Toner (5 sets x 116,000)	9	Competitive Bidding	116,000.00	1,044,000.00	1,044,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE USB Flash Drive (128GB) (421 pcs x 1,702.49)	421	Competitive Bidding	1,702.49	716,748.29	716,748.29	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE OTG Type C, 64GB (210 pcs x 2,000 for IDLS)	210	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	MOUSE Procurement of Universal Bluetooth Mouse Pnp 1,500.00 x 100 units	100	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE USB Flash Drive 64GB	150	Competitive Bidding	800.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	DRUM CARTRIDGE Fuji Xerox Drum CT350868 (CMY) (3 x 37,250)	3	Competitive Bidding	37,250.00	111,750.00	111,750.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	USB FLASH DRIVE USB Flash Drive 32GB	205	Competitive Bidding	500.00	102,500.00	102,500.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	DRUM CARTRIDGE Fuji Xerox Drum CT350867 (K) (3 x 30,350)	3	Competitive Bidding	30,350.00	91,050.00	91,050.00	0.00	KMITS
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	CARD PVC ID	15,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	BATTERY PACK	4	Competitive Bidding	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	EXTERNAL HARD DISK	4	Competitive Bidding	12,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TOOL Ethernet Crimping	2	Competitive Bidding	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE CANON, Toner PG-811 (Colored)	12	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	OSCC
IT/COMPUTER SUPPLIES	TONER CARTRIDGE CANON, Toner PG-810 (Black)	12	Competitive Bidding	500.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00	OSCC
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	HYPER-CONVERGED VIRTUALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE(HCI) APPLIANCES AND HYPERVISOR SOFTWARE AND LICENSES Phase 3: Hyperconverged virtualization infrastructure for hospitals	1	Competitive Bidding	40,000,000.00	26,804,147.25	26,804,147.25	0.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE Modernization of ICT infrastructure of National Center for Mental Health, and Quirino Memorial Medical Center	1	Competitive Bidding	15,000,000.00	15,000,000.00	0.00	15,000,000.00	KMITS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	SECURITY ACCESS ICT and User Security Infrastructure for UHC Integration Sites	1	Competitive Bidding	12,000,000.00	12,000,000.00	0.00	12,000,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. Procurement of IP Phone with External Power Supply	500	Competitive Bidding	20,000.00	10,000,000.00	0.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE Procurement for the Expansion of DOH existing Flash Storage SSD	1	Competitive Bidding	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	0.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE Procurement of ICT Infrastructure Expansion for the Existing Solid State Drive (SSD)	1	Competitive Bidding	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	0.00	10,000,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	SECURITY ACCESS Procurement of Secondary Public DNS Server Appliance for DOH Disaster Recovery Site	1	Competitive Bidding	6,800,000.00	6,800,000.00	0.00	6,800,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM Audio-Visual Production Setup Bundle	1	Competitive Bidding	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	0.00	5,500,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	ICT INFRASTRUCTURE Supply and Delivery of Hypert Converged Infrastructure to Bureau of Quarantine	1	Competitive Bidding	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	5,000,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM Photo and Video Coverage Bundle	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	2,000,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	STRUCTURED CABLING Structured Local Area Network (LAN) Cabling for DOH Central Office Building 8	1	Competitive Bidding	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	0.00	1,500,000.00	KMITS
IT PROJECTS WITH INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM Procurement of Expansion of Cloud Based Centralized Wireless Local Area Network Infrastructure	1	Competitive Bidding	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	0.00	1,300,000.00	KMITS
				119,100,000.00	119,100,000.00	-	119,100,000.00	
				119,100,000.00	119,100,000.00	-	119,100,000.00	
				119,100,000.00	119,100,000.00	-	119,100,000.00	
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT	1	Competitive Bidding	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	0.00	50,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	RADIO PLACEMENT	1	Competitive Bidding	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	5,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) Giant Billboard	1	Competitive Bidding	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	4,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) Giant billboard placement for Violence and Injury Prevention Program advocacy campaigns	1	Competitive Bidding	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	4,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) Outdoor Media (LRT 1) Train Wrap	1	Competitive Bidding	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	4,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) LED Display in Seaports & Airports	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	2,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) LRT Terminal 2 Network TV	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	2,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
				71,000,000.00	71,000,000.00	-	71,000,000.00	
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT TV Placement for Various IDO Programs	1	Negotiated	70,500,000.00	70,500,000.00	0.00	70,500,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT TV Placement for Violence and Injury Prevention Program advocacy campaigns	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	44,000,000.00	44,000,000.00	0.00	44,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT TV Placement for COVID-19 and additional spots for Dengue, HIV and FBWD	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	0.00	25,000,000.00	DP-CB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT TV Placement for the advocacy campaign for the prevention of Road Traffic Injuries and Fireworks-Related Injuries	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	20,400,000.00	20,400,000.00	0.00	20,400,000.00	DP-CB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT TV Placement for the Mental Health Month	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	18,600,000.00	18,600,000.00	18,600,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT TV Placement for Various IDO Programs	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	RADIO PLACEMENT Radio Placement for Various IDO Programs	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) LRT Terminal 1 LED Display or Digital Screen Simulcast (DSS)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) Outdoor media LRT Terminal 1 LCD Display or Digital Screen Simulcast (DSS) for Violence and Injury Prevention Program advocacy campaign	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	RADIO PLACEMENT	1	Competitive Bidding	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	CINEMA PLACEMENT	1	Competitive Bidding	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	OUTDOOR MEDIA (Giant Billboard, LRT, LCD Display) TRAIN WRAP	1	Competitive Bidding	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT	1	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	67,000,000.00	18,000,000.00	67,000,000.00	-	HPCS
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	TV PLACEMENT Development of Universal Health Care Communication and Advocacy Materials in various formats (2-minute and 30-second redic-down) for Healthy Juan and Juana	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	50,000,000.00	67,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	RADIO PLACEMENT	1	Competitive Bidding	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	WASP
MEDIA PLACEMENTS	CINEMA PLACEMENT Cinema Placement for PD Informercials	1	Competitive Bidding	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	PD
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Floor Mounted 3.0 TR Inverter	11	Competitive Bidding	150,636.36	431,500,000.00	431,500,000.00	1,657,000.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR	1	Competitive Bidding	1,292,800.00	1,292,800.00	1,292,800.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS	1	Competitive Bidding	1,245,573.80	1,245,573.80	1,245,573.80	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET	1	Competitive Bidding	903,697.00	903,697.00	903,697.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR	1	Competitive Bidding	727,475.00	727,475.00	727,475.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Floor Mounted 5.0 TR Inverter	4	Competitive Bidding	170,000.00	680,000.00	0.00		AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Wall Premium Inverter 2 HP	11	Competitive Bidding	53,000.00	583,000.00	0.00	583,000.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Wall Mounted Premium Inverter 2 HP	10	Competitive Bidding	53,000.00	530,000.00	0.00	530,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Air Cooled	8	Competitive Bidding	50,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	400,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE	1	Competitive Bidding	374,248.00	374,248.00	374,248.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CONFERENCE TABLE	1	Competitive Bidding	350,000.00	350,000.00	0.00	350,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE	1	Competitive Bidding	333,212.00	333,212.00	333,212.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Window Type 2 HP	10	Competitive Bidding	30,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	300,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR	1	Competitive Bidding	158,999.00	158,999.00	158,999.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Conference Room Desk	7	Competitive Bidding	22,500.00	157,500.00	0.00	157,500.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SHELF	1	Competitive Bidding	148,300.00	148,300.00	148,300.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Ceiling Suspended ACU 4HP Inverter	1	Competitive Bidding	130,000.00	130,000.00	0.00	130,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Ceiling Suspended ACU 2.5 Inverter	1	Competitive Bidding	97,000.00	97,000.00	0.00	97,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Conference Table	1	Competitive Bidding	95,000.00	95,000.00	0.00	95,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	WATER DISPENSER	1	Competitive Bidding	78,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SOFA	1	Competitive Bidding	59,497.00	59,497.00	59,497.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Window Type 2.5 HP Inverter	2	Competitive Bidding	29,000.00	58,000.00	0.00	58,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Executive Table	2	Competitive Bidding	25,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Wall Mounted Premium Inverter 1 HP	1	Competitive Bidding	37,000.00	37,000.00	0.00	37,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Back Table	1	Competitive Bidding	37,000.00	37,000.00	0.00	37,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SOFA	1	Competitive Bidding	29,998.00	29,998.00	29,998.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	EMERGENCY LIGHT	1	Competitive Bidding	26,250.00	26,250.00	26,250.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	WALL MOUNTED FAN	1	Competitive Bidding	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Conference Console Table	1	Competitive Bidding	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Conference Control Desk	1	Competitive Bidding	17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00	17,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	PODIUM	2	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Conference TV Console	1	Competitive Bidding	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SINGLE BED	40	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	6,500.00	10,629,549.80	5,415,049.80	5,214,500.00	0.00 AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STAND FAN 16 inch plastic blade	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Coffee Table Rattan Inspired Plastic	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BEDDING SET	60	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	700.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	WASHING MACHINE Twin Tub Washing Machine with spin dryer	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	FLAT IRON	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	800.00	800.00	800.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	HAND FIELD STEAMER	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	750.00	750.00	750.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MICROWAVE	1	Shopping	92,520.00	415,550.00	415,550.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	VACUUM BLOWER	1	Shopping	56,679.00	56,679.00	56,679.00	0.00 AS	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Drawer Vertical Steel Cabinet with Safety Vault	3	Shopping	14,999.00	44,997.00	44,997.00	0.00 AS	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION	1	Shopping	42,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Office Steel Cabinet	2	Shopping	14,950.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET 4 Layer Vertical Steel Cabinet	3	Shopping	9,890.00	29,670.00	29,670.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	RICE COOKER	1	Shopping	21,400.00	21,400.00	21,400.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STAND FAN	1	Shopping	21,100.00	21,100.00	21,100.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	COFFEE MAKER	1	Shopping	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SHELF Bookshelf, 4 Layer	2	Shopping	8,625.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TYPEWRITER	1	Shopping	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BUNDY CLOCK	1	Shopping	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	ELECTRIC AIRROT	1	Shopping	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SHELF BOOKSHELF	2	Shopping	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STOVE Induction Cooker, Single Hot Plate	1	Shopping	6,295.00	6,295.00	6,295.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TV STAND	2	Shopping	2,900.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	EXHAUST FAN	1	Shopping	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	OVEN TOASTER	1	Shopping	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CLOCK Wall Clock, Analog	3	Shopping	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	ELECTRIC MULTI-COOKER	1	Shopping	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	AS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE 12 Round Table / with 24 Chair	12	Competitive Bidding	9,112.00	11,487,209.80	6,272,709.80	5,214,500.00	-
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	PODIUM	2	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	16,000.00	109,464.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS Supply, Delivery and Installation of Comb-Blinds	1	Competitive Bidding	661,236.61	661,236.61	125,464.00	125,464.00	-
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	INDUSTRIAL FAN, 24" Electric Fan, Industrial	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (P5- DBM)	1,109.68	3,329.04	661,236.61	3,329.04	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CLOCK 14" Office Wall Clock	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CLOCK 20" Office Wall Clock	4	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Wall Mounted Cabinet	8	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	64,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	-
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT 2HP	1	Competitive Bidding	40,000.00	40,000.00	714,565.65	714,565.65	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STOVE Induction Cooker	1	Competitive Bidding	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Mobile Pedestal Cabinet	4	Competitive Bidding	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	EMERGENCY LIGHT 220 volts LED	2	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CLOCK wall clock	3	Competitive Bidding	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS HORIZONTAL COMBI BLINDS	1	Competitive Bidding	297,724.00	171,000.00	171,000.00	171,000.00	-
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR Senior Executive Chair	1	Competitive Bidding	9,500.00	9,500.00	307,224.00	307,224.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR 6cu.ft, Smart Inverter Compressor, Tempered Glass Shelves, Lower Voltage Start-ability	1	Competitive Bidding	14,999.00	14,999.00	307,224.00	307,224.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION 32" HD Ready Smart LED Television	1	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Spies: 9000 x 750(frm.), Materials: MDP top, metal legs Finish: round table	1	Competitive Bidding	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR	4	Competitive Bidding	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Display Cabinet, Dimensions: 14.5 inches W x 63.75 inches H; Materials: Tempered Glass, Wood	1	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	WATER DISPENSER 220V/60Hz, Hot and Cold, Hot: 3 Liters capacity, Cold: 2Liters capacity, High Efficiency Compressor Cooling, Freestanding	1	Competitive Bidding	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR Mid Back Mesh Office Chair	25	Shopping	1,899.00	61,999.00	61,999.00	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR 6.5 Cubic Feet	3	Shopping	14,999.00	44,997.00	44,997.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Storage Cabine Double Swing Metal Door	2	Shopping	10,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BILL COUNTER	1	Shopping	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TYPEWRITER Electric	1	Shopping	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Wooden	4	Shopping	3,700.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR White, Monoblock	20	Shopping	550.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MICROWAVE 30 Liters	1	Shopping	7,298.00	7,298.00	7,298.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	EXHAUST FAN	1	Shopping	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	FMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SHELF	15	Competitive Bidding	15,000.00	178,068.00	178,068.00	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR	1	Competitive Bidding	15,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	0.00	HREP
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MICROWAVE	1	Competitive Bidding	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	HREP
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SOFA Quilted 3 Seater Couch, Color: Navy Blue	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	30,000.00	246,000.00	246,000.00	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MICROWAVE	1	Shopping	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	HFDOT-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS Installation of Office Blinds	1	Competitive Bidding	320,264.30	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Junior Executive Table (for Division Chief)	4	Competitive Bidding	12,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	HHRDB
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SOFA Reception sofa	2	Competitive Bidding	14,999.00	29,998.00	29,998.00	0.00	HHRDB
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Office steel Cabinet (Sliding Glass Door)	2	Competitive Bidding	14,950.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	0.00	HHRDB
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE OFFICE/CLERICAL TABLE	6	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	4,250.00	430,162.30	430,162.30	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET MOBILE STEEL CABINET/PEDESTAL	5	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	3,500.00	430,162.30	430,162.30	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET BOOKSHELF	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	8,625.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	0.00	HPSDT-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE SENIOR EXECUTIVE TABLE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	HPSDT-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STOVE INDUCTION COOKER, SINGLE HOT PLATE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	6,295.00	6,295.00	6,295.00	0.00	HPSDT-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET office steel cabinet, sliding glass doors 6 layers, dimension 10 900 x w0 400 x h 1 850m, metal gauge 22, color off white	6	Competitive Bidding	14,950.00	113,444.00	113,444.00	-	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIR COOLER mlt/cooler, capacity 5.5L, ABS Plastic, weight 10.21 kg	3	Competitive Bidding	6,990.00	20,970.00	20,970.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE coffee table with 4 round chairs, 1 meter circle table, round chair inside table/ha	1	Competitive Bidding	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR 7.5 cubic ft ref, 2 doors, direct cool ref, automatic defrosting system, w/2yrs warranty on parts and service, 5 yrs on compressor product must be atleast 15yrs on the local market	1	Competitive Bidding	14,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SHELF book shelf, material MDF, color mahogany, dimension 1 1.15 x 0.36 x 1.76 meters, 4 layer/2 column	3	Competitive Bidding	3,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STAND FAN electric stand fan, 16" heavy duty aluminum design, size 16, reinforced wire grill for added safety, 220-240 volts, 3 speed rotary control setting	4	Competitive Bidding	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE oval in shape, material MDF, color mahogany, six (6) seater, dimension 0.92m x 1.83m	1	Competitive Bidding	8,999.00	8,999.00	8,999.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE office/clinical table	2	Competitive Bidding	4,250.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR 4 seater gang chair, steel chair, triangle steel bar support	1	Competitive Bidding	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	ELECTRIC AIRPOT 5 liters or higher, thermal pot function, dry boil protection, energy saving button, automatic boiling/keep warm with reboil switch, 1yr warranty on parts and labor/	2	Competitive Bidding	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Free standing table	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-	6,500.00	189,268.00	189,268.00	-	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	VISTORIS CHAIR Visitor Chairs	8	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-	4,250.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Executive Table	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-	14,999.00	29,998.00	29,998.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SOFA 3 Seater and 2 Seater	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	HPSDT-USEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION LED Smart TV	80	Competitive Bidding	45,085.28	3,606,822.32	3,606,822.32	0.00	KMITS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIR COOLER Procurement of Air Purifier Phip 14, 950.00 x 100 units	100	Competitive Bidding	14,950.00	1,495,000.00	1,495,000.00	0.00	KMITS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION 77 inch 4K Smart QLED TV (4 units x 275,000.00)	4	Competitive Bidding	275,000.00	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	0.00	KMITS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION 55" LED TV for Video Conferencing	20	Competitive Bidding	45,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00	0.00	KMITS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MACHINE Duplicating Machine	1	Competitive Bidding	760,000.00	760,000.00	760,000.00	0.00	KMITS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIR COOLER Procurement of Personal Air Purifier Phip 5,000.00 x 20 units	20	Competitive Bidding	5,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	KMITS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS	1	Competitive Bidding	525,000.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	0.00	IS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Sliding Glass Door, 6 Layers, Light Gray	9	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	IS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONTIONING UNIT 2.0 HP Standard Inverter Split Type Airconditioner	4	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00	IS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION Television, 32-inch, HD ready,, Smart TV	1	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	IS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS Combli Blinds	1	Competitive Bidding	46,992.00	46,992.00	46,992.00	0.00	DCSHRT-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS Rolling Blinds	1	Competitive Bidding	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	OSSEC



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS Rolling Blinds	1	Competitive Bidding	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	OSSEC
					<del>240,000.00</del>	<del>240,000.00</del>		
					<del>240,000.00</del>	<del>240,000.00</del>		
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	INDUSTRIAL FAN, 24"	3	Competitive Bidding	10,798.00	32,394.00	32,394.00	0.00	PAU
					<del>32,394.00</del>	<del>32,394.00</del>		
					<del>32,394.00</del>	<del>32,394.00</del>		
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT Aircon Split-type	5	Competitive Bidding	60,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION TV 40" LED, Flat Screen	3	Competitive Bidding	50,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET lateral steel (3 drawer)	6	Competitive Bidding	14,400.00	86,400.00	86,400.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR Junior executive chair / Conference chair	13	Competitive Bidding	5,175.00	68,575.00	68,575.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET lateral steel cabinet	2	Competitive Bidding	18,200.00	36,400.00	36,400.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET lateral steel (4 drawer)	2	Competitive Bidding	14,900.00	29,800.00	29,800.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE executive	2	Competitive Bidding	14,500.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR Clerical chair	6	Competitive Bidding	4,700.00	28,200.00	28,200.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Office Steel Cabinet	2	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR	2	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION	2	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET Book Shelf	3	Competitive Bidding	8,725.00	26,175.00	26,175.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SHELF Book shelf	3	Competitive Bidding	8,725.00	26,175.00	26,175.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Dining Table with Chairs	1	Competitive Bidding	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Clerical table	6	Competitive Bidding	4,125.00	24,750.00	24,750.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	REFRIGERATOR Refrigerator	1	Competitive Bidding	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR visitor	5	Competitive Bidding	4,150.00	20,750.00	20,750.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR VISITOR'S CHAIR	5	Competitive Bidding	4,150.00	20,750.00	20,750.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MICROWAVE	2	Competitive Bidding	10,280.00	20,560.00	20,560.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET vertical steel(drawer)	2	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	WATER DISPENSER Water dispenser	2	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET vertical steel cabinet	3	Competitive Bidding	6,600.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR executive	2	Competitive Bidding	8,100.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION Mobile TV Stand	1	Competitive Bidding	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	SOFA	1	Competitive Bidding	14,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE 10 seater	1	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE monobloc	1	Competitive Bidding	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR Junior Executive Table	1	Competitive Bidding	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CLOCK BUNDT	1	Competitive Bidding	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CONFERENCE TABLE CONFERENCE TABLE	1	Competitive Bidding	8,150.00	8,150.00	8,150.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CHAIR MONOSLOC	20	Competitive Bidding	400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MACHINE Paper shredding Machine	1	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	COFFEE MAKER	2	Competitive Bidding	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	MICROWAVE Microwave oven	1	Competitive Bidding	6,200.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	EMERGENCY LIGHT	3	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STAND FAN Stand fan	2	Competitive Bidding	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	WALL MOUNTED FAN	2	Competitive Bidding	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION stand	2	Competitive Bidding	2,900.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION TV Stand	2	Competitive Bidding	2,900.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STAND FAN	2	Competitive Bidding	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	BLINDS	4	Competitive Bidding	1,300.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	COFFEE MAKER Coffee maker	1	Competitive Bidding	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00	PCCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	ELECTRIC AIRPOT	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	PCCMO

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	RICE COOKER multi cooker	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	PCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	STOVE Electric Multi-cooker	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	PCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	RICE COOKER	1	Competitive Bidding	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	PCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	RICE COOKER Rice cooker	1	Competitive Bidding	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	PCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	ELECTRIC AIRPOT Electric Pot	1	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	PCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	OVEN TOASTER	1	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	PCMO
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES					1,245,585.00	1,245,585.00	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CABINET	2	Shopping	12,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	PHST-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TELEVISION	1	Shopping	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	PHST-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	AIR COOLER	2	Shopping	7,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	PHST-ASEC
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES					53,000.00	53,000.00	-	
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	CLERICAL CHAIR	15	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	4,600.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	0.00	SCMS
OFFICE FURNITURE & APPLIANCES	TABLE Office/Clerical Table	15	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	4,500.00	67,500.00	67,500.00	0.00	SCMS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black for Samsung Pro Express M3820 ND	46	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7,259.20	333,923.20	333,923.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	226,237.60	226,237.60	226,237.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455 for Brother Printer MFL-L5900DW	27	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6,947.20	187,574.40	187,574.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	185,608.40	185,608.40	185,608.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	179,725.60	179,725.60	179,725.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	177,474.54	177,474.54	177,474.54	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	164,923.20	164,923.20	164,923.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black for Samsung Pro Express M3820 ND, 203L	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	4,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	130,166.40	130,166.40	130,166.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9,297.60	111,571.20	111,571.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min shrink wrapped	785	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	139.36	109,397.60	109,397.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	108,836.00	108,836.00	108,836.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits electronic, LCD display, two-way power source (solar and cell)	277	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	346.85	96,077.45	96,077.45	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can shrinked wrapped	760	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	115.53	87,802.80	87,802.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min in can, aerosol type/spray mist, shrink wrapped, assorted scents	962	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	86.06	82,789.72	82,789.72	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D1015, Black (for Samsung 3400F)	24	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	3,406.00	81,744.00	81,744.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc 233 gsm., 308mm x 205mm, 50mm expansion, 0.38 mm thickness, with string and eyelet, 100 pieces per box	94	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	830.84	78,098.96	78,098.96	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	76,377.76	76,377.76	76,377.76	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHIC, spiral, 40 leaves ruled both sides, 55gsm, GSP bond	4,715	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	12.73	60,021.95	60,021.95	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARACHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose 100 sheets per box	578	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	101.92	58,909.76	58,909.76	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D1035, Black for Samsung ML-2950ND	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,350.40	58,760.00	58,760.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	314	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	187.08	58,743.12	58,743.12	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FINE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	56,132.50	56,132.50	56,132.50	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Brother Ink, B15000C, Cyan	80	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	700.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Brother TN-3428, Black	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	4,500.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents clear plastic, 235mm x 346mm min size, 0.13mm min. thickness, min. 50 pieces per pack	200	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	245.24	48,648.00	48,648.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 3.2M pixels	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	23,623.60	47,247.20	47,247.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	42	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	914.16	38,394.72	38,394.72	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	745	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	42.52	31,528.40	31,528.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6) 5000 pieces per box	1,375	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	22.55	31,006.25	31,006.25	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	745	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	39.50	29,427.50	29,427.50	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head mountable type, with clamp, one hole guide 9-10mm in diameter	145	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	202.80	29,406.00	29,406.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents 240mm x 320mm leaf dimension, 13mm tab, 20mm scoring, smooth-finished no blot on both sides, 100 pieces per pack	101	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	279.00	28,179.00	28,179.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard 110mm x 220mm x 265mm (large), with open end, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0 minimum, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with spine and finger ring, assorted colors	380	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	66.50	25,270.00	25,270.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min disposable, white opaque, with protective cap	1,775	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	14.02	24,885.50	24,885.50	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack, 1.5 volts, alkaline	674	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.30	24,466.20	24,466.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	86	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	270.40	23,254.40	23,254.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CHAIR, MONOBILOC, WHITE, with backrest, w/o armrest	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	23,064.00	23,064.00	23,064.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell	367	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	62.10	22,790.70	22,790.70	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FACSIMILE MACHINE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22,568.00	22,568.00	22,568.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	1,737	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.86	20,600.82	20,600.82	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply/s sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	19,985.60	19,985.60	19,985.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	1,646	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.86	19,521.56	19,521.56	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	168	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	111.30	18,698.40	18,698.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	350	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	53.14	18,599.00	18,599.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, raglia lock	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	18,262.80	18,262.80	18,262.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (55%) premium grade bond, quality, 105mm width, 241mm length, 500 pcs per box	44	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	362.44	15,947.36	15,947.36	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CAR, HP Q2553A, Black for M2727mlp, P2014, P2015	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,972.80	15,891.20	15,891.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) 1.0mm (min) thickness, approximately 445gms, 350g(grams/roll) per Box	140	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	109.50	15,330.00	15,330.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15,204.80	15,204.80	15,204.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	HANDBOOK ON RA9184 book	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15,160.00	15,160.00	15,160.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	14,227.20	14,227.20	14,227.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m, 10 pcs. per bundle	64	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	201.64	12,904.96	12,904.96	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll/pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12,749.60	12,749.60	12,749.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12,243.00	12,243.00	12,243.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11,427.52	11,427.52	11,427.52	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap., unit in individual box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	10,058.65	10,058.65	10,058.65	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL	3	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,329.04	9,987.12	9,987.12	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	9,729.60	9,729.60	9,729.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	812	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	11.86	9,630.32	9,630.32	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	8,840.00	8,840.00	8,840.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	8,237.18	8,237.18	8,237.18	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	7,406.54	7,406.54	7,406.54	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE heavy duty, with removable and refillable ink pad, four band date and 12-year band.	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	7,263.36	7,263.36	7,263.36	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	7,170.00	7,170.00	7,170.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL, AND URINAL, , 900ml-1,000ml cap	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	7,072.00	7,072.00	7,072.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	6,922.00	6,922.00	6,922.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (5ml)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	6,918.82	6,918.82	6,918.82	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, lead cap: 200 staples min., 1 piece in individual box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	6,188.00	6,188.00	6,188.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND TYPE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,996.82	5,996.82	5,996.82	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,727.60	5,727.60	5,727.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,668.00	5,668.00	5,668.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg per plastic pouch	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,614.50	5,614.50	5,614.50	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,577.54	5,577.54	5,577.54	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,545.44	5,545.44	5,545.44	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,188.40	5,188.40	5,188.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18") width: 38mm min transparent/clear.	292	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	17.68	5,162.56	5,162.56	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,106.00	5,106.00	5,106.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CART, EPSON C31664100 (T6641), black for Epson L100, L110, L120, L1200, L1220, L300, L350, L355, L350 printer	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	330.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	4,940.80	4,940.80	4,940.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 pieces in individual plastic case	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	4,664.40	4,664.40	4,664.40	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	4,570.80	4,570.80	4,570.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	4,353.44	4,353.44	4,353.44	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	4,303.00	4,303.00	4,303.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	3,935.36	3,935.36	3,935.36	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) Jumbo	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	3,650.40	3,650.40	3,650.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet 50ml, with applicator	115	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	30.80	3,542.00	3,542.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan for Epson L100, L110, L120, L200, L300, L350, L355, L550 printer	10	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	330.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta for Epson L100, L110, L120, L200, L300, L350, L355, L550 printer	10	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	330.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow for Epson L100, L110, L120, L200, L300, L350, L355, L550 printer	10	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	330.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	3,194.10	3,194.10	3,194.10	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,941.50	2,941.50	2,941.50	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	2	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,369.68	2,739.36	2,739.36	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for A4 for 210mm x 297mm documents, 297mm x 210mm leaf size (mm), thickness, 65mm x 12mm Tab size, 153 gsm., 0.22 (mm) thickness, five (5) colors per set	246	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	11.13	2,737.98	2,737.98	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,581.20	2,581.20	2,581.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,502.30	2,502.30	2,502.30	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack (net, 65gsm, size: width 914.4mm(36") length: 1,219.4mm (48")	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,322.60	2,322.60	2,322.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (21mm)	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,132.00	2,132.00	2,132.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,076.60	2,076.60	2,076.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,960.20	1,960.20	1,960.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (5mm), 100 pieces per box	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,905.28	1,905.28	1,905.28	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,778.40	1,778.40	1,778.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC	1	Negotiated - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,769.25	1,769.25	1,769.25	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box) Small	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,761.20	1,761.20	1,761.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristled board, for legal for 216mm x 330mm documents, 330mm x 216mm lead size (in), 68mm x 15mm Tab size, 133gsm, 0.22mm (min) thickness, five (5) colors per set	105	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	14.23	1,494.15	1,494.15	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,458.08	1,458.08	1,458.08	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,353.00	1,353.00	1,353.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,253.28	1,253.28	1,253.28	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (1.9mm), roll	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,198.20	1,198.20	1,198.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,167.00	1,167.00	1,167.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,144.34	1,144.34	1,144.34	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RUBBER BAND, 70cm min lay flat length (#18)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (1.1mm)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,092.00	1,092.00	1,092.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (1.1mm)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,059.45	1,059.45	1,059.45	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	70	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	14.82	1,037.40	1,037.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	977.12	977.12	977.12	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	959.16	959.16	959.16	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	832.00	832.00	832.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	623.37	623.37	623.37	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	618.80	618.80	618.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (1.9mm)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	599.10	599.10	599.10	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	405.60	405.60	405.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER KNIFE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	334.30	334.30	334.30	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	310.50	310.50	310.50	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	284.60	284.60	284.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, AA, 5 colors per set	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	222.60	222.60	222.60	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	179.60	179.60	179.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	179.60	179.60	179.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	179.60	179.60	179.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	29.12	145.60	145.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE	1	Shopping	572,800.00	<b>3,919,211.92</b>	<b>3,919,211.92</b>	-	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	3,000	Shopping	133.12	399,360.00	399,360.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPI, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream	2,140	Shopping	170.56	364,998.40	364,998.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack	1,585	Shopping	167.44	265,392.40	265,392.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	1,695	Shopping	138.97	235,554.15	235,554.15	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE	1	Shopping	175,500.00	175,500.00	175,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, tagila lock 75mm x 230mm x 380mm min.	2,406	Shopping	68.64	165,147.84	165,147.84	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Samsung MLT-D103L, Black	50	Shopping	2,900.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box	20	Shopping	6,415.64	128,312.80	128,312.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPI, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal) 216mm x 330mm, for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream	680	Shopping	181.42	123,365.60	123,365.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Brother TN-3145 Black	20	Shopping	6,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Brother TN-3428 Black	28	Shopping	3,790.00	106,120.00	106,120.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle 214mm x 354mm, for Legal size documents	133	Shopping	794.52	105,671.16	105,671.16	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER	18	Shopping	5,699.20	102,585.60	102,585.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) colorless, clear liquid, fully miscible, in plastic bottle	2,332	Shopping	43.58	101,628.56	101,628.56	0.00	AS



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOQE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit/in  Individual box (backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400RPM, with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered. Systems Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/VISTA/7; MacOSX: 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide	38	Shopping	2,550.83	100,731.54	100,731.54	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (5mm), 100 pieces per box legal, paper board, 300gsm., 0.14mm(16 points), book cloth, 180 gsm strap hinge	105	Shopping	951.64	100,027.20	100,027.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	2,760	Shopping	34.61	95,523.60	95,523.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Brother TN-3448 Black	16	Shopping	5,300.00	84,800.00	84,800.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box for paper, non-corrosive, non- sharp edges, able to hold 25mm thickness paper, 50 sets per box	1,000	Shopping	83.41	83,410.00	83,410.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	2,316	Shopping	34.61	80,156.76	80,156.76	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Brother Ink B16000BK, Black	100	Shopping	700.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP LaserJet P1102 HP CE285A/85A	20	Shopping	3,432.00	68,640.00	68,640.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad 75gsm., assorted colors	1,427	Shopping	47.73	68,110.71	68,110.71	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box 254mm x 381mm, 110" x 15 1/2", for kraft, 150 gsm. minimum weight, 0.22 minimum thickness	67	Shopping	927.16	62,119.72	62,119.72	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CART, HP CE305A, Black for LaserJet P2055	15	Shopping	4,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Brother TN-3250 Black	15	Shopping	4,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Epson Aculaser Series M2010D, Black	10	Shopping	5,681.52	56,815.20	56,815.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Brother Ink, B15100DM, Magenta	80	Shopping	700.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Brother Ink, B15100DY, Yellow	80	Shopping	700.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE BROTHER DN 3215	8	Shopping	7,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC plastic thickness, with elastic strap, 380mm x 260mm, min expansion, assorted colors	1,829	Shopping	30.49	55,766.21	55,766.21	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad 75gsm. minimum basic weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors, Post-it brand	820	Shopping	59.28	48,609.60	48,609.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE	5	Shopping	9,134.72	47,673.60	47,673.60	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 78A (CE278A), for HP LaserJet Pro P1606dn M1336dnf, P1566, P1560	12	Shopping	3,552.00	47,424.00	47,424.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Black	8	Shopping	5,500.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Cyan	8	Shopping	5,500.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Magenta	8	Shopping	5,500.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon MF 8350dn, Canon118 Yellow	8	Shopping	5,500.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set (yellow, green, orange), non-toxic smell, non-blotting/non-bleeding	930	Shopping	46.68	43,412.40	43,412.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, 3 for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box (9" x 12") paper/document, 229mm x 324mm, basic weight of 150 gsm, 0.22 mm thickness, kraft	59	Shopping	673.09	39,712.31	39,712.31	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min white bond, 55gsm	335	Shopping	101.92	34,143.20	34,143.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Lexmark E60A11P Black	5	Shopping	6,800.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Hewlett Packard Part No. C8A435A original, Black for HP LaserJet 1005/1006	10	Shopping	3,380.00	33,800.00	33,800.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, lead cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box one time binding capacity of 20 sheets copy paper (70gsm)	187	Shopping	176.80	33,061.60	33,061.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack (100 pieces per pack) 240mm x 365mm Left Dimension	102	Shopping	321.36	32,778.72	32,778.72	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER	1	Shopping	29,998.00	29,998.00	29,998.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	852	Shopping	34.61	29,487.72	29,487.72	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Brother TN-3280, Black	5	Shopping	5,663.53	28,317.65	28,317.65	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 652A (CF320A) Black for HP Color LJ Enterprise M680 M651	6	Shopping	4,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box minimum punching capacity of 35 sheets using 70 gsm bond paper, approximately 6.3mm diameter of hole	203	Shopping	131.95	26,787.88	26,787.88	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Lexmark Part No. E360H11P, Black, for printer models E360/dn/dtn/E360d/r/dn/dtn/dw	3	Shopping	8,725.60	26,176.80	26,176.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE CANON CL-811, Colored	25	Shopping	1,029.60	25,740.00	25,740.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	461	Shopping	54.60	25,170.60	25,170.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	275	Shopping	86.04	23,661.00	23,661.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box wood cased, HB	1,034	Shopping	20.79	21,496.86	21,496.86	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ACTIATE (Plastic Cover)	25	Shopping	847.82	21,195.50	21,195.50	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP Part no. C7115A, Original Black, for LaserJet Model 3300nfp series	6	Shopping	3,300.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Canon PG-810, Black	25	Shopping	780.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 652A (CF333A) Magenta for HP Color Enterprise M651	4	Shopping	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 654A (CF333A) Cyan for HP Color U Enterprise M651	4	Shopping	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 654A (CF332A) Yellow for HP Color U Enterprise M651	4	Shopping	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	1,947	Shopping	8.98	17,484.06	17,484.06	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (71mm) usable length of 50 meters min.,	1,675	Shopping	10.09	16,900.75	16,900.75	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER KNIFE heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in blade snapper, with metal sliding guide, with screw mechanism	472	Shopping	33.43	15,778.96	15,778.96	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	1,747	Shopping	8.98	15,688.06	15,688.06	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	203	Shopping	77.20	15,671.60	15,671.60	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE 25 sheet punch capacity, 500 sheets binding activity capacity with a maximum comb size of 50mm	1	Shopping	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Samsung MLT-D111S, Black	5	Shopping	2,920.00	14,600.00	14,600.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE	1	Shopping	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE CL-98, Colored	10	Shopping	1,300.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY dry cell AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack, 1.5 volts, alkaline	650	Shopping	19.73	12,824.50	12,824.50	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN HERE STICKER	1	Shopping	12,700.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE REMOVER, PUER TYPE metal or combination of plastic	457	Shopping	24.90	11,379.30	11,379.30	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FACSIMILE MACHINE	2	Shopping	5,642.00	11,284.00	11,284.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, Canon PG-88, Black	10	Shopping	1,100.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE self-inking stamp, with removable and refillable ink pad, steel and plastic frame, four band date and 12-year band, single color	24	Shopping	453.96	10,895.04	10,895.04	0.00 AS	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack size: width 314.4mm (36"), length: 1,219.4mm (48")	68	Shopping	154.84	10,529.12	10,529.12	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box) Junior, min, gem-pattern type, winyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box	604	Shopping	17.14	10,352.56	10,352.56	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box	459	Shopping	22.36	10,263.24	10,263.24	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Genuine Lemmark, 11A3540/3070166 Black Nylon Ribbon	10	Shopping	950.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	Trashbag, black, 940mmx1016mm, 10pcs per roll/pack gusseted type, black, Large	70	Shopping	134.68	9,427.60	9,427.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (15mm), 100 pieces per box	10	Shopping	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL	8	Shopping	1,144.00	9,152.00	9,152.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP heavy duty, for 24mm (1") width transparent tape	130	Shopping	64.20	8,346.00	8,346.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HP 932, Black	4	Shopping	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad 7&8mm, min basic weight	203	Shopping	37.06	7,523.18	7,523.18	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC square, oval or round shape, assorted colors	260	Shopping	27.96	7,269.60	7,269.60	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min white bond, 35gsm	100	Shopping	70.72	7,072.00	7,072.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	457	Shopping	15.22	6,955.54	6,955.54	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE HP13A, Original Black	2	Shopping	3,328.00	6,656.00	0.00	6,656.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TWINE, PLASTIC one kilo per roll	110	Shopping	58.24	6,406.40	6,406.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HP 933, Cyan	4	Shopping	1,600.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HP 933, Magenta	4	Shopping	1,600.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HP 933, Yellow	4	Shopping	1,600.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box premium grade bond quality, 70gsm, 105mm width, 241mm length, 500 pcs per box	15	Shopping	410.80	6,162.00	6,162.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 20's per pack	125	Shopping	48.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min Heavy Duty	58	Shopping	100.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline 2 pc/pack	60	Shopping	96.20	5,772.00	5,772.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAID PAPER, RULED	180	Shopping	30.68	5,522.40	5,522.40	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HP 60 2-packs, Black and Tri-Color	3	Shopping	1,750.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 5.2 grams (min.) (net of box) length of clip, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box	659	Shopping	7.76	5,113.84	5,113.84	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CART, HP C2108AA, (HP578), Tri-color HP Deskjet 2515	10	Shopping	450.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE HP Deskjet 2515, 678 Black	10	Shopping	450.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	478	Shopping	8.76	4,187.28	4,187.28	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HPCE652A (HP17), Tri-Color	2	Shopping	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE Epson Aculeser, Ribbon Cartridge LQ2190 S015531 Black	5	Shopping	700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, made of polyvinyl chloride (PVC), assorted colors	184	Shopping	18.67	3,435.28	3,435.28	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND TYPE	4	Shopping	856.86	3,427.44	3,427.44	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case	150	Shopping	22.66	3,399.00	3,399.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	340	Shopping	8.98	3,053.20	3,053.20	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1,000ml cap	73	Shopping	41.60	3,036.80	3,036.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HP6615DA (HP15), Black	2	Shopping	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm	85	Shopping	34.95	2,970.75	2,970.75	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CARBON FILM, A4 SIZE, 100 sheets per box black, 210mm x 297mm	13	Shopping	221.00	2,873.00	2,873.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE plastic blade	4	Shopping	674.96	2,699.84	2,699.84	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard 144mm x 229mm x 267mm (4-1/2" x 9" x 10-1/2"). Assorted Colors	50	Shopping	50.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13	124	Shopping	19.76	2,450.24	2,450.24	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, HPCE35WA (HP74), Black	2	Shopping	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INK CARTRIDGE Ink, Epson Ribbon Cartridge LX300/LX-300+/LX-300+II	5	Shopping	365.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents Colored	6	Shopping	299.98	1,799.88	1,799.88	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE/TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set for 216mm x 330 mm documents, bristol board, 330mm x 216mm leaf size (mils), 58mm x 15mm tab size, 153 gsm., 0.22mm (mil) thickness	105	Shopping	14.23	1,494.15	1,494.15	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents Colored	6	Shopping	243.82	1,462.92	1,462.92	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	59	Shopping	23.92	1,411.28	1,411.28	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER rectangular, 58mm x 18mm x 8mm min dimension	210	Shopping	4.37	917.70	917.70	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD	76	Shopping	10.30	782.80	782.80	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LAPTOP COMPUTER, Laptop	2	Competitive Bidding	70,000.00	5,733,140.20 9,652,352.12	5,726,484.20 9,645,806.12	6,656.00 6,656.00	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI lumens	1	Competitive Bidding	17,472.00	140,000.00 17,472.00	- 17,472.00	140,000.00 140,000.00	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG M1T 0203L BLACK	4	Competitive Bidding	3,458.00	13,832.00	13,832.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box	2	Competitive Bidding	2,714.00	5,428.00	5,428.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W	50	Competitive Bidding	81.43	4,071.50	4,071.50	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (legal)	20	Competitive Bidding	193.84	3,876.80	3,876.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply/s sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	40	Competitive Bidding	85.80	3,432.00	3,432.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	20	Competitive Bidding	170.56	3,411.20	3,411.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min CAN	20	Competitive Bidding	139.36	2,787.20	2,787.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (5ml) BOTTLE	60	Competitive Bidding	43.79	2,627.40	2,627.40	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min CAN	30	Competitive Bidding	86.06	2,581.80	2,581.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams CAN	20	Competitive Bidding	122.98	2,459.60	2,459.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, Taglia lock PIECE	30	Competitive Bidding	68.64	2,059.20	2,059.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap,1 unit in individual box UNIT	5	Competitive Bidding	346.85	1,734.25	1,734.25	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Competitive Bidding	34.61	1,730.50	1,730.50	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Competitive Bidding	34.61	1,730.50	1,730.50	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAID, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad pad	30	Competitive Bidding	47.73	1,431.90	1,431.90	0.00	FICT-NCR

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad pad	30	Competitive Bidding	37.06	1,111.80	1,111.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm)	10	Competitive Bidding	106.60	1,066.00	1,066.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack PIECE	5	Competitive Bidding	212.16	1,060.80	1,060.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm mlti	10	Competitive Bidding	101.92	1,019.20	1,019.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	5	Competitive Bidding	202.80	1,014.00	1,014.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack P/ACK	50	Competitive Bidding	19.71	985.50	985.50	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	927.16	927.16	927.16	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends PIECE	10	Competitive Bidding	77.20	772.00	772.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack P/ACK	20	Competitive Bidding	36.30	726.00	726.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm mlti	10	Competitive Bidding	70.72	707.20	707.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	20	Competitive Bidding	34.61	692.20	692.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	673.09	673.09	673.09	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER KNIFE UNIT	20	Competitive Bidding	33.43	668.60	668.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set set	15	Competitive Bidding	44.41	666.15	666.15	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	50	Competitive Bidding	12.73	636.50	636.50	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	2	Competitive Bidding	311.88	623.76	623.76	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can CAN	5	Competitive Bidding	115.53	577.65	577.65	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (71mm)	10	Competitive Bidding	55.12	551.20	551.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle	2	Competitive Bidding	270.40	540.80	540.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STABLE REMOVER, P/IER TYPE	20	Competitive Bidding	24.90	498.00	498.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	2	Competitive Bidding	243.24	486.48	486.48	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box BOX	10	Competitive Bidding	47.84	478.40	478.40	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	1	Competitive Bidding	453.96	453.96	453.96	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD	20	Competitive Bidding	22.55	451.00	451.00	0.00	FICT-NCR

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	10	Competitive Bidding	42.32	423.20	423.20	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic piece	30	Competitive Bidding	14.02	420.60	420.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box	5	Competitive Bidding	83.67	418.35	418.35	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	414.13	414.13	414.13	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	10	Competitive Bidding	40.56	405.60	405.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm, (71mm) roll	20	Competitive Bidding	19.97	399.40	399.40	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	3	Competitive Bidding	131.96	395.88	395.88	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL PIECE	10	Competitive Bidding	39.50	395.00	395.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	2	Competitive Bidding	187.08	374.16	374.16	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	362.44	362.44	362.44	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	5	Competitive Bidding	62.10	310.50	310.50	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube PIECE	20	Competitive Bidding	14.82	296.40	296.40	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)	20	Competitive Bidding	14.04	280.80	280.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box BOX	10	Competitive Bidding	20.80	208.00	208.00	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box	10	Competitive Bidding	20.79	207.90	207.90	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (71mm)	20	Competitive Bidding	10.09	201.80	201.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (71mm)	10	Competitive Bidding	19.97	199.70	199.70	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 35MM, 12 pieces per box BDx	10	Competitive Bidding	15.27	152.70	152.70	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)	20	Competitive Bidding	6.29	125.80	125.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	10	Competitive Bidding	11.86	118.60	118.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	10	Competitive Bidding	11.86	118.60	118.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red	10	Competitive Bidding	11.86	118.60	118.60	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box	1	Competitive Bidding	101.92	101.92	101.92	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box BOX	10	Competitive Bidding	9.05	90.50	90.50	0.00	FICT-NCR



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black piece	10	Competitive Bidding	8.38	89.80	89.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue piece	10	Competitive Bidding	8.38	89.80	89.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red piece	10	Competitive Bidding	8.38	89.80	89.80	0.00	FICT-NCR
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box	2	Competitive Bidding	3,500.00	94,853.28	94,853.28	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box	1	Competitive Bidding	6,270.00	6,270.00	6,270.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml	3	Competitive Bidding	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply/s sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	5	Competitive Bidding	250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN HERE STICKER	5	Competitive Bidding	125.00	625.00	625.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set 210mmx297mm (A4 size) documents, photo board, 297mmx210mm leaf size, 65mmx12mm, tab size, 153 gsm, 0.22mm (mil) thickness, five (5) colors per set (by 20s)	5	Competitive Bidding	100.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set	5	Competitive Bidding	100.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box	2	Competitive Bidding	250.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN HERE STICKER POST IT, flag plain, 25.5mmx 42.2mm	5	Competitive Bidding	96.00	480.00	480.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ALCOHOL, 68% - 72% ethanol (ethyl), colorless clear liquid, fully miscible, 500ml, scented, in plastic bottle	10	Competitive Bidding	47.82	478.20	478.20	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	10	Competitive Bidding	35.00	350.00	350.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	5	Competitive Bidding	55.00	275.00	275.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	5	Competitive Bidding	55.00	275.00	275.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	5	Competitive Bidding	55.00	275.00	275.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	5	Competitive Bidding	50.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	5	Competitive Bidding	50.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red	5	Competitive Bidding	50.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	2	Competitive Bidding	120.00	240.00	240.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set assorted color, size A4, 230 x 304 mm (by 20s)	10	Competitive Bidding	20.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	20	Competitive Bidding	10.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad	5	Competitive Bidding	40.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic	5	Competitive Bidding	38.00	190.00	190.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	5	Competitive Bidding	30.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (71mm)	5	Competitive Bidding	30.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm)	5	Competitive Bidding	25.00	125.00	125.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm)	5	Competitive Bidding	25.00	125.00	125.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box	1	Competitive Bidding	116.00	116.00	116.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	10	Competitive Bidding	10.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (71mm)	5	Competitive Bidding	20.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	5	Competitive Bidding	17.00	85.00	85.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	10	Competitive Bidding	8.00	80.00	80.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	3	Competitive Bidding	20.00	60.00	60.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (ml.)	1	Competitive Bidding	35.00	35.00	35.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	2	Competitive Bidding	16.00	32.00	32.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD	2	Competitive Bidding	12.00	24.00	24.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER Heavy Duty	2	Shopping	14,999.00	29,998.00	29,998.00	0.00	FMS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE	1	Shopping	14,999.00	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	FMS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE 16"	7	Shopping	2,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	FMS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER	2	Competitive Bidding	5,699.20	11,398.40	11,398.40	0.00	FREP
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	6	Shopping	4,617.60	27,705.60	27,705.60	0.00	FHIDI-USFC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	50	Shopping	276.64	13,832.00	13,832.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	100	Shopping	129.98	12,997.92	12,997.92	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	100	Shopping	114.51	11,451.44	11,451.44	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	3	Shopping	2,724.80	8,174.40	8,174.40	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: 34	1	Shopping	8,088.08	8,088.08	8,088.08	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	50	Shopping	139.36	6,968.00	6,968.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	50	Shopping	122.98	6,149.00	6,149.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	1	Shopping	5,699.20	5,699.20	5,699.20	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	50	Shopping	87.36	4,368.00	4,368.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	50	Shopping	86.06	4,303.00	4,303.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	100	Shopping	34.61	3,461.12	3,461.12	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	50	Shopping	43.99	2,199.60	2,199.60	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Shopping	34.61	1,730.56	1,730.56	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4" 1ml)	30	Shopping	56.06	1,681.68	1,681.68	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	20	Shopping	78.92	1,578.30	1,578.30	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	10	Shopping	135.20	1,352.00	1,352.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	10	Shopping	134.99	1,349.92	1,349.92	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (1mm)	30	Shopping	39.52	1,185.60	1,185.60	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	5	Shopping	213.72	1,068.60	1,068.60	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	10	Shopping	96.72	967.20	967.20	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	2	Shopping	478.38	956.76	956.76	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	50	Shopping	17.56	877.76	877.76	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	5	Shopping	171.08	855.40	855.40	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	10	Shopping	82.16	821.60	821.60	0.00	HFIDT-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	20	Shopping	40.56	811.20	811.20	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ACETATE, thickness 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	1	Shopping	737.24	737.24	737.24	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	30	Shopping	20.79	623.69	623.69	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	30	Shopping	20.55	616.51	616.51	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (71mm)	5	Shopping	106.60	533.00	533.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	50	Shopping	10.31	515.32	515.32	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	50	Shopping	10.31	515.32	515.32	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, shiny/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	40	Shopping	12.74	509.60	509.60	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	50	Shopping	9.65	482.56	482.56	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	50	Shopping	9.65	482.56	482.56	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	10	Shopping	42.38	423.80	423.80	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	20	Shopping	20.05	401.02	401.02	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	10	Shopping	39.78	397.80	397.80	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	20	Shopping	19.73	394.58	394.58	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	20	Shopping	19.50	390.00	390.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	10	Shopping	37.23	372.32	372.32	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	Light Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	5	Shopping	72.49	362.44	362.44	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	25	Shopping	13.40	334.88	334.88	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	1	Shopping	328.64	328.64	328.64	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	10	Shopping	32.22	322.19	322.19	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	20	Shopping	15.60	312.00	312.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	4	Shopping	72.78	291.12	291.12	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (11mm)	5	Shopping	55.12	275.60	275.60	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (11mm)	30	Shopping	9.10	273.00	273.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	5	Shopping	51.88	259.38	259.38	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	5	Shopping	47.82	239.10	239.10	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	20	Shopping	11.77	235.46	235.46	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	20	Shopping	10.31	206.13	206.13	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARACHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	2	Shopping	96.20	192.40	192.40	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (71mm)	10	Shopping	18.20	182.00	182.00	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (71mm)	10	Shopping	18.20	182.00	182.00	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE REMOVER, RULER-TYPE	10	Shopping	18.18	181.79	181.79	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	10	Shopping	15.48	154.75	154.75	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	20	Shopping	7.57	151.42	151.42	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	5	Shopping	27.66	138.32	138.32	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	1	Shopping	129.67	129.67	129.67	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	20	Shopping	5.98	119.60	119.60	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	2	Shopping	55.83	111.65	111.65	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (7 2mm)	5	Shopping	17.35	86.74	86.74	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	1	Shopping	50.96	50.96	50.96	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft writing	10	Shopping	4.42	44.20	44.20	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	2	Shopping	18.20	36.40	36.40	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	1	Shopping	24.63	24.63	24.63	0.00	HFIDT-USSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	4	Competitive Bidding	7,168.80	28,675.20	28,675.20	0.00	HF5R8
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	1,500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	105.83	158,745.00	158,745.00	0.00	HF5R8
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE for HP Printer 1606 DN Toner cart HP CE278A	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,952.00	39,520.00	39,520.00	0.00	HF5R8
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc., 100 pieces per box	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	566.20	22,648.00	22,648.00	0.00	HF5R8

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARACHMENT, 100 sheets per box and free	150	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	123.64	18,546.00	18,546.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	44.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE Wall fan 16"	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	502.30	10,046.00	10,046.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	94.02	9,402.00	9,402.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box colored	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box white	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	935.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	92.56	9,256.00	9,256.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	177.10	8,855.00	8,855.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	69.73	8,367.60	8,367.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	403.52	8,070.40	8,070.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, legible lock	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	79.95	7,995.00	7,995.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	71.54	7,154.00	7,154.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	300	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.01	6,603.00	6,603.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	426.50	6,547.50	6,547.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip pilot, refillable	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	63.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAID, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad 76mm x 100mm	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	54.06	5,406.00	5,406.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	125	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.70	4,712.50	4,712.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, lead cap, 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	155.48	4,664.40	4,664.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE heavy duty, desktop	5	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	914.16	4,570.80	4,570.80	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	225.35	4,507.00	4,507.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.84	4,384.00	4,384.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	43.68	4,368.00	4,368.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	136.50	4,095.00	4,095.00	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad 76mm x 76mm	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	40.54	4,054.00	4,054.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	193.33	3,866.60	3,866.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic film base	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	31.20	3,744.00	3,744.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, CONTACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	144.87	3,621.75	3,621.75	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (1.1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	57.41	2,870.40	2,870.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	50.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	154.84	2,322.60	2,322.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	115.53	2,310.60	2,310.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	67.77	2,033.10	2,033.10	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	135.20	2,028.00	2,028.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (1.1mm)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	17.37	1,737.00	1,737.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	16.64	1,664.00	1,664.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (1ml.)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	50.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	49.92	1,497.60	1,497.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE	60	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	24.90	1,494.00	1,494.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	146.33	1,463.30	1,463.30	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	143.21	1,432.10	1,432.10	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	91.73	1,375.95	1,375.95	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (1.1mm) roll	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	26.62	1,331.20	1,331.20	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	26.55	1,327.50	1,327.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	120	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	10.30	1,236.00	1,236.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE SAMSUNG MLT - D103S, Black	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	305.60	1,222.40	1,222.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ACETATE	2	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	603.20	1,206.40	1,206.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	80	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	14.56	1,164.80	1,164.80	0.00	HFSRB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.05	1,102.40	1,102.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	WASTEBASKET, NON RIGID PLASTIC	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	27.04	1,081.60	1,081.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	33.28	998.40	998.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (418)	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	96.72	967.20	967.20	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min in jar w/ applicator	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	37.43	935.75	935.75	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.15	911.25	911.25	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	75	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.15	911.25	911.25	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set	25	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	35.92	898.00	898.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAD PAPER, RULED Paper, ruled pad yellow or white	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	17.47	873.50	873.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	29.10	873.00	873.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube Cutter with blade	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	22.86	685.80	685.80	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	11.86	593.00	593.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TWINE, PLASTIC 1 kilo per roll	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	54.08	540.80	540.80	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	9.82	491.00	491.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	20.79	415.80	415.80	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	30	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.15	364.50	364.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, ELECTRICAL	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	36.40	364.00	364.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings	4	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	80.25	321.00	321.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	15.53	310.60	310.60	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red	20	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	12.27	245.40	245.40	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic	35	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.01	245.35	245.35	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	13.40	160.80	160.80	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER Eraser, Rubber, Best Buy	15	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	6.60	99.00	99.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	12	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM)	7.57	90.84	90.84	0.00	HFSRB



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13	10	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	22.50	225.00	225.00	0.00	HHSNB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DESKTOP COMPUTER	1,502	Competitive Bidding	42,390.40	63,670,380.80	0.00	63,670,380.80	KMITS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MICROSOFT LICENSES Microsoft Office 2019 or Latest for Desktops and Laptops	3,627	Competitive Bidding	16,937.87	61,433,654.49	0.00	61,433,654.49	KMITS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Procurement of Common office supplies, (i.e .ballpen, specialty paper, colored paper, tape, sticker, card holder, lanyard, ink stamp etc.)	1	Competitive Bidding	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	KMITS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LAPTOP COMPUTER	2,124	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	68,640.00	145,791,360.00	0.00	145,791,360.00	KMITS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LAPTOP COMPUTER Procurement of Laptop Computer ( 7,1385.60 x 1,945 units)	1,945	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	71,385.60	138,844,992.00	138,844,992.00	0.00	KMITS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL Refill (20lb+)	80	Competitive Bidding	3,850.00	308,000.00	308,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC-10Bis	50	Competitive Bidding	5,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER	1	Competitive Bidding	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	CCSHRT-ASFC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W Light Bulb, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 12 watts	370	Competitive Bidding	81.43	13,843.10	13,843.10	0.00	OSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS PRO SERIES LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS PRO SERIES	40	Competitive Bidding	205.82	8,232.80	8,232.80	0.00	OSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box	2	Competitive Bidding	101.92	203.84	203.84	0.00	OSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4) A4 BOND PAPER	600	Competitive Bidding	172.31	103,386.00	103,386.00	0.00	PAU
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CHAIR, MONOBLOC, WHITE, with backrest, w/o armrest	200	Competitive Bidding	301.60	60,320.00	60,320.00	0.00	PAU
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI lumens PORTABLE PROJECTOR	1	Competitive Bidding	17,472.00	17,472.00	17,472.00	0.00	PAU
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MONOBLOC, TABLE, WHITE	3	Competitive Bidding	1,336.40	4,009.20	4,009.20	0.00	PAU
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	9,534.72	9,534.72	9,534.72	0.00	PAU
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in Individual Blister pack	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	167.44	8,372.00	8,372.00	0.00	PAU
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER SHREDDER	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	5,699.20	5,699.20	5,699.20	0.00	PAU
					23,605.92	23,605.92	-	
					208,793.12	208,793.12	-	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)	150	Competitive Bidding	169.00	25,350.00	25,350.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS FRO SERIES	20	Competitive Bidding	207.00	4,140.00	4,140.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)	20	Competitive Bidding	194.00	3,880.00	3,880.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box	1	Competitive Bidding	3,650.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	30	Competitive Bidding	91.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	20	Competitive Bidding	135.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, tagila lock	30	Competitive Bidding	89.00	2,670.00	2,670.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN HERE STICKER	50	Competitive Bidding	51.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	20	Competitive Bidding	120.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	20	Competitive Bidding	101.00	2,020.00	2,020.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	50	Competitive Bidding	40.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CALCULATOR, COMPACT, electronic, 12 digits cap, 1 unit in individual box	5	Competitive Bidding	382.00	1,910.00	1,910.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	50	Competitive Bidding	35.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad	40	Competitive Bidding	43.00	1,720.00	1,720.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack	20	Competitive Bidding	85.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack	10	Competitive Bidding	167.00	1,670.00	1,670.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad	30	Competitive Bidding	44.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	20	Competitive Bidding	54.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	4	Competitive Bidding	267.00	1,068.00	1,068.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box	2	Competitive Bidding	520.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	20	Competitive Bidding	50.40	1,008.00	1,008.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic	30	Competitive Bidding	30.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKGOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box	16	Competitive Bidding	54.00	864.00	864.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set	20	Competitive Bidding	43.00	860.00	860.00	0.00	PHST-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack	4	Competitive Bidding	205.00	820.00	820.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FASTENER METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box	10	Competitive Bidding	78.00	780.00	780.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	20	Competitive Bidding	35.00	700.00	700.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC	20	Competitive Bidding	34.00	680.00	680.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box	4	Competitive Bidding	156.00	624.00	624.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (71mm)	10	Competitive Bidding	56.00	560.00	560.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	10	Competitive Bidding	54.00	540.00	540.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL	10	Competitive Bidding	48.00	480.00	480.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (71mm)	20	Competitive Bidding	23.00	460.00	460.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	20	Competitive Bidding	21.00	420.00	420.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	20	Competitive Bidding	21.00	420.00	420.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	20	Competitive Bidding	20.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	20	Competitive Bidding	20.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box	16	Competitive Bidding	23.00	368.00	368.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box	16	Competitive Bidding	22.00	352.00	352.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)	20	Competitive Bidding	14.00	280.00	280.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE REMOVER, PILER TYPE	10	Competitive Bidding	27.00	270.00	270.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box	2	Competitive Bidding	132.00	264.00	264.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, MAILING, WITH WINDOW, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	241.10	241.10	241.10	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	225.00	225.00	225.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	2	Competitive Bidding	110.00	220.00	220.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13	10	Competitive Bidding	22.00	220.00	220.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	4	Competitive Bidding	54.00	216.00	216.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box	10	Competitive Bidding	21.00	210.00	210.00	0.00	PHST-USEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CUTTER KNIFE	5	Competitive Bidding	40.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE MAILING, 500 pieces per box	1	Competitive Bidding	167.10	167.10	167.10	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box	16	Competitive Bidding	10.00	160.00	160.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	10	Competitive Bidding	16.00	160.00	160.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)	20	Competitive Bidding	7.00	140.00	140.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set	6	Competitive Bidding	14.00	84.00	84.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD	2	Competitive Bidding	15.00	30.00	30.00	0.00	PHST-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable), 1 unit in individual box	7	Competitive Bidding	6,270.42	43,892.94	43,892.94	0.00	PS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIRLINE TICKETS (local Travel)	40	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	10,500.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	AIRLINE TICKETS International Travel	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (legal)	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	181.42	18,142.00	18,142.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (11mm)	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	19.97	9,985.00	9,985.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (11mm) :roll	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	19.97	9,985.00	9,985.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black	250	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	13.38	3,345.00	3,345.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue	250	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	13.38	3,345.00	3,345.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	SCISSORS, symmetrical blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	50	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	40.56	2,028.00	2,028.00	0.00	PSGMT
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK 20 transparent colors, for legal size	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	2,119.00	2,119.00	2,119.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	CLEARBOOK 20 transparent colors, for A4 size	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,989.00	1,989.00	1,989.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	MARKING PEN	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3428, MFCL5900DW (3,000 pages) Black	100	Shopping	3,790.00	379,000.00	379,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (CSE in PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3448, MFCL5900DW (8,000 pages)	40	Shopping	5,390.00	215,600.00	215,600.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm (Yellow, Pink, Blue, Green, Orange)	655	Shopping	315.00	206,325.00	206,325.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo (Blue HEAB)	3,500	Shopping	50.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Frame for Certificate, for A4 size, glass, wood frame	1,000	Shopping	160.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LIQUID HAND SOAP	1	Shopping	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER, document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC	1	Shopping	111,550.00	111,550.00	111,550.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Post-it, "SIGN HERE" sticker stick-on note	1,550	Shopping	65.00	100,750.00	100,750.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-3250, for HL 5340D/5350DN/5370DW	25	Shopping	4,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Toner Cartridge, Samsung MLT-D103L, Black, for Samsung ML-2950ND	30	Shopping	2,912.00	87,360.00	87,360.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3280, HL-5340D, HL-5380DN, HL-5350DNLT, 5350DN, 5370DW, 5350DNLT, MFC 8890DW, MFC 8880DN, DCP 8085DN	15	Shopping	5,700.00	85,500.00	85,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER DR 3215 Drum Unit for TN 3250, TN 3290	15	Shopping	5,500.00	82,500.00	82,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Paper, copy paper, A3 size, 70 gsm	170	Shopping	480.00	81,600.00	81,600.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue	7,330	Shopping	11.00	80,630.00	80,630.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, Store and save 12.5 x 15.5 x 10.10	180	Shopping	441.00	79,380.00	79,380.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Master roll, Duplo DR-875	12	Shopping	6,600.00	79,200.00	79,200.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-1700W, DCP-1300, DCP-1500W, MFC-1800W	218	Shopping	360.00	78,480.00	78,480.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black	6,730	Shopping	11.00	74,030.00	74,030.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace	8,200	Shopping	9.00	73,800.00	73,800.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	WIRELESS PRESENTER WITH LASER POINTER	1	Shopping	71,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Tape, Double adhesive, foam type, 24mm x 5 m	497	Shopping	140.00	69,580.00	69,580.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Paper, copy paper, Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm	170	Shopping	385.00	65,450.00	65,450.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-1700W, DCP-1300, DCP-1500W, MFC-1800W	180	Shopping	360.00	64,800.00	64,800.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece (3" x 3.75)	8,000	Shopping	8.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, B15000C - Cyan, for DCP-17700W, DCP-1300, DCP-1500W, MFC-1800W	177	Shopping	360.00	63,720.00	63,720.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, B15000M - Magenta, for DCP-17700W, DCP-1300, DCP-1500W, MFC-1800W	177	Shopping	360.00	63,720.00	63,720.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	COLORBUD PAPER Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm	1	Shopping	63,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLOTH TAPE, 2" heavy duty, duct type	280	Shopping	215.00	60,200.00	60,200.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	COLORBUD PAPER Paper, copy paper, Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm	1	Shopping	59,250.00	59,250.00	59,250.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE, foam type, 24mm x 5 m	375	Shopping	155.00	58,125.00	58,125.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER	1	Shopping	56,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM, a4 size, 100 sheets per pack/box	200	Shopping	280.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLOTH TAPE, 1" heavy duty, duct type	278	Shopping	180.00	50,040.00	50,040.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 800ml, anti-bacterial, in bottle dispenser	247	Shopping	200.00	49,400.00	49,400.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ADHESIVE Notepad Gold Seal Size 25	1	Shopping	47,700.00	47,700.00	47,700.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	DESK TRAY wire mesh, 2 tier	120	Shopping	385.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Cloth Tape, 2" heavy duty, duct type 48mm x 25m	190	Shopping	230.00	43,700.00	43,700.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LIQUID HAND SOAP, in bottle dispenser, 800 ml, anti-bacterial	285	Shopping	150.00	42,750.00	42,750.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Paper, Sticker pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack	1,010	Shopping	40.00	40,400.00	40,400.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LAMINATING FILM A4, 125MIC x 225 x 310mm, 100 per box	47	Shopping	858.00	40,326.00	40,326.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLIP	1	Shopping	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Paper, Laid for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 100gsm, (shades of pink, blue, yellow, green, cornfield cream or ivory)	40	Shopping	1,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	NOTE PAD, Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min (Sticky Cube)	280	Shopping	140.00	39,200.00	39,200.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo	1	Shopping	34,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Box, corrugated, standard, 14.17"W x 22"L x 12.2" H (large)	530	Shopping	64.00	33,920.00	33,920.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 tier	112	Shopping	275.00	30,800.00	30,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TONER, BROTHER TN 345 for HL-5240, HL-5250DN, MFC-8460N, MFC-8860DN	5	Shopping	6,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 AS	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack stick-on note	380	Shopping	77.25	29,355.00	29,355.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Battery dry cell, C, medium alkaline, 2 pc/pack	150	Shopping	185.00	27,750.00	27,750.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, USB 4 GB	106	Shopping	250.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	DESK TRAY Metal, 3 Layer	70	Shopping	350.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack	393	Shopping	60.00	23,580.00	23,580.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TAPE, MAGIC TAPE, 24mm x 50mm transparent	148	Shopping	150.00	22,200.00	22,200.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LAMINATING FILM, A4 size, 100 per box	26	Shopping	850.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Cloth Tape, 1", heavy duty, duct type	150	Shopping	145.00	21,750.00	21,750.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Box, corrugated, 12.5" x 15.5" x 10.5" H (small)	540	Shopping	40.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Black	870	Shopping	23.00	20,010.00	20,010.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CERTIFICATE FRAME	1	Shopping	19,275.00	19,275.00	19,275.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Genuine Lexmark 11A3540/3070166 Black Nylon Ribbon, Lexmark, 2300/2400/2500	20	Shopping	914.25	18,285.00	18,285.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	MARKING PEN for transparency, fine point, 6 colors per set (OHP)	60	Shopping	300.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing	5	Shopping	3,600.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Velum A4	557	Shopping	30.00	16,710.00	16,710.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PAPER STICKER	1	Shopping	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Paper, laid for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 100gsm, (White) A4, 500's per ream	15	Shopping	1,100.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 13", (Legal) 220 gsm, 10 sheets per pack (White)	370	Shopping	42.00	15,540.00	15,540.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LEVER ARCH FILE	1	Shopping	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m	477	Shopping	31.00	14,787.00	14,787.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red	1,300	Shopping	11.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Blue	620	Shopping	23.00	14,260.00	14,260.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8") 1, 100 pcs/pack	112	Shopping	125.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLIP, Building, all metal, clamping, 76mm	1	Shopping	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK	896	Shopping	15.00	13,440.00	13,440.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE	896	Shopping	15.00	13,440.00	13,440.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER DOCUMENT, 3 rings, 1.5" thick legal size, PVC assorted colors	70	Shopping	190.00	13,300.00	13,300.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, STORE AND SAVE	1	Shopping	13,250.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ink, Duplo DP 514	12	Shopping	1,100.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INK CART, CANON CL-98, Colored For Canon Pixma E500 E600	10	Shopping	1,300.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PHOTO PAPER, Matte, A4, 20 sheets per pack	1	Shopping	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack	113	Shopping	110.00	12,430.00	12,430.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Transparency Acetate Film, size: A4, 100 Sheets per box/pack	46	Shopping	270.00	12,420.00	12,420.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Specialty Paper, Board A4, 500 pc/box 8.5" x 11", (Cream or Ivory)	24	Shopping	500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Photo Paper glossy A4, 200 gsm 20 sheets/pack	163	Shopping	70.00	11,410.00	11,410.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INK CART, CANON PG-59, Black For Canon Pixma E500 E600	10	Shopping	1,100.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LAMINATING FILM, 250 MIC, 7 inches, 100 meter	10	Shopping	1,100.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Corboard, size 48" x 72" (4 ft x 6 ft) with aluminum frame	6	Shopping	1,800.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD BOX, for 5" x 8" index card	30	Shopping	350.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Tape, Magic tape, 24mm x 50m	108	Shopping	95.00	10,260.00	10,260.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	WIRELESS PRESENTER WITH LASER POINTER pointer up to 60 feet away, wireless USB receiver	10	Shopping	995.00	9,950.00	9,950.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ink, Duplo DU14L	5	Shopping	1,888.00	9,440.00	9,440.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER DOCUMENT, 3 rings, 1.5" thick a4 size, PVC assorted colors	70	Shopping	130.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER DOCUMENT, 3 rings, 3" thick a4 size, assorted colors	50	Shopping	180.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Veilum (Cream)	300	Shopping	30.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	SOAP, BATHROOM, 90grams as packed assorted scents assorted colors	517	Shopping	17.00	8,789.00	8,789.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 8GB	30	Shopping	290.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CARTOLINA WHITE (20PCS PER PACK)	43	Shopping	200.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	0.00 AS	



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	A&C	MODE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Binder, 3-Rings, 1.5", PVC, Legal	55	Shopping	150.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CORRECTIBLE FILM RIBBON Nakajima AX200 8mm x 185m	50	Shopping	162.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock, Black print (Model 9000)	81	Shopping	100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack	228	Shopping	35.00	7,980.00	7,980.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER	1	Shopping	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m	253	Shopping	30.00	7,590.00	7,590.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD BOX, for 3" x 5" index card	30	Shopping	250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	SOAP BATHROOM SOAP, 70grams	370	Shopping	20.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM, legal size, 100 sheets per pack/box	20	Shopping	350.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Epson LX-300/LX-300+/LX-300-II Ribbon Cartridge For Dot Matrix Printer Models: Epson FX-80, FX-85, FX86e, FX-800, FX-850, FX-870, FX-880, LX-300, LX-300+, LX-300-II, LX-400, LX-800, LX-810, LX-950, LX-960	20	Shopping	340.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CORRECTIBLE FILM RIBBON, Nakajima AX200 8mm x 185m	50	Shopping	133.00	6,650.00	6,650.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CORRBOARD size 18" x 24" with wood frame	20	Shopping	330.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 3 x 4, plywood backing with stand	2	Shopping	3,200.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Photo Paper matte 8.5" x 11", A4, 20 sheets/pack	70	Shopping	88.00	6,160.00	6,160.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CORRBOARD size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with aluminum frame	9	Shopping	620.00	5,580.00	5,580.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER, for vinyl, computer peripherals & other plastic 7 metal surface 145 grams	50	Shopping	108.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CORRBOARD size 18" x 24" with aluminum frame	14	Shopping	380.00	5,320.00	5,320.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack	1	Shopping	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing, with stand	1	Shopping	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, Black, 50 ml with applicator	41	Shopping	105.00	4,305.00	4,305.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	DUCK TAPE	1	Shopping	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Laminating film, 250 MIC, 7 inches, 100 meter A4	5	Shopping	800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 AS	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PUSH PINS	1	Shopping	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish	67	Shopping	57.00	3,819.00	3,819.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	COMPACT DISC RECORDABLE (CD-R), 700MB min (CD-RW80)	190	Shopping	20.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	WHITEBOARD magnetic, with aluminum frame, size: 3' x 6', plywood backing, with stand	1	Shopping	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Stapler Heavy Duty (BIG)	2	Shopping	1,782.00	3,564.00	3,564.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD, Ruled (5"x8"), 120gsm, 500 pcs/bundle	25	Shopping	139.34	3,483.50	3,483.50	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER 25mm x 1.12m (1" x 44"), plastic, 80 rings	21	Shopping	150.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (Gauge #3)	10	Shopping	300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE	1	Shopping	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, Red, 50ml, with applicator	28	Shopping	105.00	2,940.00	2,940.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's)	22	Shopping	130.00	2,860.00	2,860.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLOTH TAPE, 3" heavy duty, duct tape	10	Shopping	285.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2" x 44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's)	30	Shopping	95.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PAPER LAND	1	Shopping	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER (2" x 44"), Plastic, 80 rings	61	Shopping	45.00	2,745.00	2,745.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish	59	Shopping	45.00	2,655.00	2,655.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLIP Binding, all metal, clamping: 76mm, 3"	100	Shopping	25.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	DATER, size: 4mm	10	Shopping	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Staple wire, Heavy Duty 23/17(5/8)	22	Shopping	97.00	2,134.00	2,134.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FASTENER Plastic	50	Shopping	42.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Fullmark Dry Lift-Off Tape 7583LO / 7584LO for Olympia Compound 50M (6 pcs)	50	Shopping	42.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00 AS	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD BOX, for 127mm x 203mm (5"x8")	35	Shopping	60.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00 AS	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER Filler, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack	18	Shopping	115.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPOINT PEN fine point, black	1	Shopping	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPOINT PEN fine point, blue	1	Shopping	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPOINT PEN fine point, green	1	Shopping	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER, for vinyl, computer peripherals & other plastic 7 metal surface 145 gsm	30	Shopping	65.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Green	80	Shopping	23.00	1,840.00	1,840.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, green	66	Shopping	25.50	1,683.00	1,683.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CARTOLINA, WHITE, 20 pcs per pack	36	Shopping	45.56	1,640.16	1,640.16	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Corboard, size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with wooden frame	3	Shopping	520.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RULER, Plastic, 300mm (12") width, 28mm min	222	Shopping	7.00	1,554.00	1,554.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Binder, document, 3" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC	10	Shopping	150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	DRY LIFT-OFF TAPE Fullmark Dry Lift-Off Tape 758310 / 758410 for Olympia Compound SDM (6 pcs)	10	Shopping	150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal	90	Shopping	16.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	21	Shopping	67.00	1,407.00	1,407.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 14mm x 1.1m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	10	Shopping	140.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Red	60	Shopping	23.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Stapler Heavy Duty (Use for staple wire 23/131mm)	4	Shopping	345.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, green	120	Shopping	11.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD, RULED, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack	7	Shopping	175.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Daler KW Ltd 2504 4mm	10	Shopping	120.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 11mm x 1.12mm, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	10	Shopping	120.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE Tissue type, (2") 48mm x 5 m	20	Shopping	60.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, RED	80	Shopping	13.75	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 14mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	10	Shopping	107.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPOINT PEN fine point, red	1	Shopping	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CORRBOARD size 36" x 48" (3ft x 4ft.) with aluminum frame	1	Shopping	990.00	990.00	990.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER, 11mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	12	Shopping	80.00	960.00	960.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	RING BINDER 10mm x 1.12mm, 80 rings, 0.30(mm) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	10	Shopping	90.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER FILER, Plastic Sheet Protector, Legal size, 20 sheets per pack	10	Shopping	80.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Corboard, size 12" x 16" with wooden frame (30 cm x 40cm)	3	Shopping	245.00	735.00	735.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD RULED, size: 73mm x 127mm, (3" x 5"), 500 pcs/bundle	14	Shopping	51.27	717.78	717.78	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER Filer, Plastic Sheet Protector, LEGAL size, 20 sheets per pack	5	Shopping	130.00	650.00	650.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PAPER STICKER pad, Gloss, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack	15	Shopping	40.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Binder, document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC	5	Shopping	110.00	550.00	550.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	MARKING PEN for Whiteboard, Green	20	Shopping	9.65	193.00	193.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Marking Pen, Permanent, Green	20	Shopping	9.65	193.00	193.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	STAMP PAD INK, Red, 50ml, with applicator	5	Shopping	24.63	123.15	123.15	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD (4" x 5.5"), Colored	25	Shopping	4.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD (4" x 5.5"), Plain White	25	Shopping	4.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	AS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOND PAPER Bond Paper A4 Size	50	Competitive Bidding	250.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	BIHC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOND PAPER Bond Paper A4 Size	50	Competitive Bidding	250.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	BIHC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER Document, 1.5" thick, 3 rings, Legal PVC, Color: Blue	30	Competitive Bidding	150.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PAPER, COPY PAPER PAPER, copy paper, A4 colored, 80 gsm	20	Competitive Bidding	175.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, STONE AND SAVE 26" L x 15.8" W x 10.8 H	2	Competitive Bidding	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMN
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BINDER Binder clear sheet protector (filler plastic sheets) (Legal) 20pcs by packs	5	Competitive Bidding	5.00	25.00	25.00	0.00	FICT-VISMN
					10,025.00	10,025.00	-	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, BLACK Ballpen with laser	1,500	Competitive Bidding	150.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	0.00	HEWB
					225,000.00	225,000.00	-	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3428, MFCL3900DW (3,000 pages)	12	Shopping	4,500.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Post-it, "SIGN HERE" sticker	50	Shopping	180.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack	40	Shopping	160.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE	100	Shopping	60.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK	50	Shopping	60.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-1700W	5	Shopping	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-1700W	5	Shopping	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-1700W	5	Shopping	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BROTHER INK, BT5000BK - Black, for DCP-1700W	5	Shopping	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	MARKING PEN, for transparency, fine point, 6 colors per set (OHP)	10	Shopping	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 20 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum	50	Shopping	40.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD BOX, for 127mm x 203mm (5"x8")	5	Shopping	150.00	750.00	750.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, green	10	Shopping	60.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, RED	10	Shopping	60.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	NOTE PAD, Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min	10	Shopping	35.00	350.00	350.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack	3	Shopping	50.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
					95,350.00	95,350.00	-	
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ADHESIVE NOTARIAL gold seal, size 25	1,200	Competitive Bidding	39.75	47,700.00	47,700.00	0.00	HF5RB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, STORE AND SAVE	200	Competitive Bidding	186.00	37,200.00	37,200.00	0.00	HF5RB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CERTIFICATE HOLDER Frame/Certificate Holder, vinyl folder 8.5 x 11 for documents, or photo vertically, horizontally to A4 size	300	Competitive Bidding	85.50	25,650.00	25,650.00	0.00	HF5RB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LEVER ARCH FILE 2 D ring file binder, 3 holes	50	Competitive Bidding	300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	HF5RB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	POST-IT FLAGS Post-it, Sign Here, Assorted Colors - 12mm x 48mm	100	Competitive Bidding	114.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	0.00	HF5RB

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BATTERY, DRY CELL Battery, dry cell, C, Alkaline, 2 pcs/pack	40	Competitive Bidding	210.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER A4, color: touch of pink, blue, yellow, green and white (10's/pack)	200	Competitive Bidding	35.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER w/clip	1,000	Competitive Bidding	6.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CERTIFICATE FRAME A4 size, vertically/horizontally	50	Competitive Bidding	85.50	4,275.00	4,275.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	STICKER PAPER A4 size, green and white color, 10's/pack	100	Competitive Bidding	42.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	INDEX CARD BOX big	60	Competitive Bidding	57.12	3,427.20	3,427.20	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	DVD REWRITABLE with case	250	Competitive Bidding	20.59	3,088.50	3,088.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PAPER LAID A4, Color: touch of pink, blue, yellow, green and white (10's/pack)	100	Competitive Bidding	28.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, CORRUGATED Carton Box, Small Corrugated	40	Competitive Bidding	63.75	2,550.00	2,550.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER 8.5 x 11	100	Competitive Bidding	25.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FASTENER Fastener, Plastic	50	Competitive Bidding	42.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (colored) for Legal size documents	6	Competitive Bidding	299.98	1,799.88	1,799.88	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (white) for Legal size documents	6	Competitive Bidding	299.98	1,799.88	1,799.88	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (colored) for A4 size documents	6	Competitive Bidding	243.82	1,462.92	1,462.92	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (white) for A4 size documents	6	Competitive Bidding	243.82	1,462.92	1,462.92	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLIP Clips, vinyl coated, 48mm (junbo)	100	Competitive Bidding	13.52	1,352.00	1,352.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, CORRUGATED Carton Box, Big Corrugated	30	Competitive Bidding	30.65	919.50	919.50	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED Tape, double sided tape 2"	30	Competitive Bidding	30.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CLIP Clips, paper, vinyl coated, 32mm (small)	100	Competitive Bidding	6.76	676.00	676.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ILLUSTRATION BOARD	20	Competitive Bidding	30.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	HFSRB
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK UHC Notebook	1,000	Competitive Bidding	200.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK Healthy Pilipinas- NOTEBOOK	5,000	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	100.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	NOTEBOOK Repeat Order of UCH Notebook	250	Repeat Order	150.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	0.00	HPCS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	BOX, STORE AND SAVE 150 pcs, Acid Free Archival boxes with hand hole (14.75x11x10.25 ins.)	150	Competitive Bidding	2,560.00	375,000.00	375,000.00	-	0.00 KMTS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ACID FREE PAPER 100 packs (100 pcs/pack) Acid free paper A4	100	Competitive Bidding	3,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	KMTS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING 500 pcs, Acid Free flap envelopes (11.5x15.5 ins)	500	Competitive Bidding	560.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	0.00	KMTS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY 500 pcs, Acid Free flap envelopes (6x9 ins)	500	Competitive Bidding	240.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	KMTS
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LIQUID HAND SOAP, in bottle dispenser, 800 ml, anti bacterial	600	Competitive Bidding	200.00	1,075,000.00	1,075,000.00	-	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	FLASH DRIVE, 8GB Customized	450	Competitive Bidding	250.00	112,500.00	112,500.00	0.00	NWBSF
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION	160	Competitive Bidding	100.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	NWBSF
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	HYPOCHLORITE	50	Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases	300.00	248,500.00	248,500.00	-	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	CERTIFICATE HOLDER Certificate Holder, A4	50	Competitive Bidding	37.75	263,500.00	263,500.00	-	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	PHOTO PAPER Glossy Photopaper, A4, 10x	20	Competitive Bidding	30.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	OSEC
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	LAMINATING MACHINE	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	-	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)					2,000.00	2,000.00	-	-
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM)	VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	1	Competitive Bidding	1,700,000.00	7,410,117.89	7,410,117.89	-	-
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT Vehicle Tools and Equipment	1	Competitive Bidding	828,000.00	828,000.00	0.00	828,000.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	1	Competitive Bidding	767,800.00	767,800.00	767,800.00	0.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	1	Competitive Bidding	465,820.00	465,820.00	465,820.00	0.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT Vehicle Mechanical and Electrical Tools	1	Competitive Bidding	325,802.00	325,802.00	0.00	325,802.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	1	Competitive Bidding	241,465.00	241,465.00	241,465.00	0.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	1	Competitive Bidding	108,700.00	108,700.00	108,700.00	0.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	MAT Car Matting	1	Competitive Bidding	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	AS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE	70	Competitive Bidding	2,340,000.00	4,446,087.00	1,592,285.00	2,853,802.00	-
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					4,446,087.00	1,592,285.00	2,853,802.00	-
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					163,800,000.00	0.00	163,800,000.00	BITC-ADB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					163,800,000.00	-	163,800,000.00	-
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					163,800,000.00	-	163,800,000.00	-

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE 205/65 R16	5	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	FICT-LUZON
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 102A, 1K (OE) (15W)	2	Competitive Bidding	6,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00	FICT-LUZON
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE 385 x 70 R14	10	Competitive Bidding	7,300.00	63,000.00 63,000.00	63,000.00 73,000.00	- 0.00	FMS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 33M	2	Competitive Bidding	6,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00	FMS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	LIGHT DELIVERY VAN	1	Competitive Bidding	1,800,000.00	85,000.00 85,000.00 1,800,000.00	85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00	- 1,800,000.00	FHEAB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE Bridgestone Dueler, 245/70R16	4	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	7,500.00	1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00	- 1,800,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-ASEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY Battery, DIN 24 PRO OR 88 or 66 12 V	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	4,688.00	4,688.00	4,688.00	0.00	HFIDT-ASEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	4	Shopping	8,000.00	34,688.00 34,688.00 32,000.00	34,688.00 34,688.00 32,000.00	- 0.00	HFIDT-USEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	1	Shopping	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	HFIDT-USEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE TIRE 245/70/R16	10	Competitive Bidding	7,420.00	43,000.00 43,000.00 74,200.00	43,000.00 43,000.00 74,200.00	- 0.00	HFISRB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 3 SMF, Motorcycle	8	Competitive Bidding	5,949.00	47,592.00	47,592.00	0.00	HFISRB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE TIRES, 205/65 R15	10	Competitive Bidding	4,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	HFISRB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE TIRES, 185/70 R14	10	Competitive Bidding	4,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	HFISRB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 1 SMF	4	Competitive Bidding	4,597.00	18,388.00	18,388.00	0.00	HFISRB
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE GT Radial Tires, 185/70- 14-Champiro Eco	4	Shopping	3,045.00	225,180.00 225,180.00 12,180.00	225,180.00 225,180.00 12,180.00	- 0.00	HPCS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE GT Radial Tires, 185/70- 14-Champiro Eco	4	Shopping	3,045.00	12,180.00	12,180.00	0.00	HPCS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT Spark Plug 1.5, ECO Sport 2014-2019	2	Shopping	2,320.00	4,640.00	4,640.00	0.00	HPCS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT Spark Plug 1.5, ECO Sport 2014-2019	2	Shopping	2,320.00	4,640.00	4,640.00	0.00	HPCS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY Battery, NS40 Gold	1	Shopping	4,084.00	4,084.00	4,084.00	0.00	HPCS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY NS40 Gold	1	Shopping	4,084.00	4,084.00	4,084.00	0.00	HPCS
					41,808.00 41,808.00	41,808.00	-	



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END USER
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	5	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	7,500.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	0.00	HRS-DT-ASEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	HRS-DT-ASEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE maintenance of vehicle	4	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	HRT-USEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY Motorcycle 35MF	1	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	HRT-USEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	REGISTRATION FEE Repair and Maintenance, Insurance Expense and Registration of Vehicles (Innova and Motorcycle)	1	Competitive Bidding	225,200.00	225,200.00	235,200.00	0.00	KMITS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	VEHICLE EQUIPMENT Other Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles Expense	1	Competitive Bidding	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	KMITS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE Tires for Toyota Innova	4	Competitive Bidding	4,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	KMITS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY Battery for Toyota Innova	1	Competitive Bidding	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	KMITS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE Tires for Motorcycle	2	Competitive Bidding	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	KMITS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY Battery for Motorcycle	1	Competitive Bidding	800.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	KMITS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE 205-65-R15	4	Competitive Bidding	7,000.00	460,400.00	460,400.00	-	LS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 35MF	1	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	LS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	1	Competitive Bidding	203,288.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	-	NVBS-P
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 4D Maintenance Free	12	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	NVBS-P
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TOOLS	1	Competitive Bidding	56,679.00	56,679.00	56,679.00	0.00	NVBS-P
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 35MF Maintenance Free	10	Competitive Bidding	4,150.00	41,500.00	41,500.00	0.00	NVBS-P
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY 25MF Maintenance Free	10	Competitive Bidding	3,413.00	34,130.00	34,130.00	0.00	NVBS-P
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE Maintenance of vehicle 185/70 R14	4	Competitive Bidding	10,000.00	455,597.00	455,597.00	-	OCSHRT-ASEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY Motorcycle	1	Competitive Bidding	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	OCSHRT-ASEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	5	Shopping	6,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	-	OSSEC

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY BATTERY NS40/B20H, 12V	5	Shopping	6,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	OSEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE USA123-0	5	Shopping	6,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	OSEC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					90,000.00	90,000.00	-	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	5	Competitive Bidding	5,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	0.00	PD
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	1	Competitive Bidding	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	PD
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					35,000.00	35,000.00	-	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE	2	Shopping	12,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	PHST-ASCC
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					35,000.00	35,000.00	-	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE Tires, 245/70 R16	5	Competitive Bidding	5,800.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00	SCMS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					24,000.00	24,000.00	-	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	TIRE Tires, 195/70 R15	5	Competitive Bidding	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	SCMS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES	BATTERY	2	Shopping	6,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00	SCMS
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					62,000.00	62,000.00	-	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					62,000.00	62,000.00	-	
VEHICLE AND AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, LUBRICANT, OIL SUPPLIES					171,656,260.00	3,402,458.00	169,453,802.00	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BOOK/BOOKLET Publication of the 2020 LGU Health Scorecard Annual Report	100	Competitive Bidding	1,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	BLHSD
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					100,000.00	100,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	DISEASE-FREE MARKERS	54	Competitive Bidding	11,500.00	621,000.00	621,000.00	0.00	DPGB-IDED
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					621,000.00	621,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	TARPAULIN Printing of IEC materials for Healthy Aging	1,200	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					621,000.00	621,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	POCKET GUIDE Printing of Clinical Practice Guidelines on Acute Infectious Diarrhea Pocket Guide Booklet	24,615	Competitive Bidding	65.00	1,599,975.00	1,599,975.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Layout and Printing of Manual of Operations on Food and Waterborne Disease Program	4,000	Competitive Bidding	200.00	800,000.00	800,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Printing of Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Manual of Operations	3,000	Competitive Bidding	260.00	780,000.00	780,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Printing of Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (EREID) Risk Communication Manual	3,000	Competitive Bidding	95.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Printing of Geriatric Training Manual for Primary Service Provider	4,000	Competitive Bidding	65.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	TARPAULIN Printing of tarpaulin for Birthing Centers	1,200	Competitive Bidding	180.00	216,000.00	216,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BOOK/BOOKLET Printing of IEC materials for Healthy Aging	10,000	Competitive Bidding	20.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	DPGB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Layout and Printing of Emerging and Re-emerging Infectious Diseases (REID) Strategic Plan (2019-2023)	500	Competitive Bidding	400.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	POSTER Printing of lymphatic Filariasis Poster	12,431	Competitive Bidding	10.00	124,310.00	124,310.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Printing of Antenatal Care Manual of Procedure	1,200	Competitive Bidding	65.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Layout and Printing of Clinical Practice Guidelines on Acute Infectious Diseases Reference Manual	500	Competitive Bidding	153.00	76,500.00	76,500.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	CERTIFICATE Printing of MBFHI Certificate	500	Competitive Bidding	100.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					6,469,785.00	6,469,785.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	FORMS General Forms, Accountable Form No. 51, Official Receipt, Carbonless	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	400.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	FMS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					160,000.00	160,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	FLIPCHART Printing of Breastfeeding in emergencies	2,000	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00	HEMB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BOOK/BOOKLET Printing of NIE LCE handbook	3,000	Competitive Bidding	200.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	HEMB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BROCHURE Printing and Reproduction of IEC Materials	2,500	Competitive Bidding	100.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	0.00	HEMB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	POSTER Printing of Breastfeeding in emergencies	3,000	Competitive Bidding	20.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	HEMB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					2,110,000.00	2,110,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Health Care Waste Management Manual	750	Competitive Bidding	700.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	0.00	HFDB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Hospital Nutrition and Dietetics Service Management Manual (3rd Edition)	750	Competitive Bidding	700.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	0.00	HFDB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Hospital Pharmacy Management Manual 4th Edition	750	Competitive Bidding	700.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	0.00	HFDB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Printing of Hospital Nursing Service Administration Manual 4th Edition	750	Competitive Bidding	700.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	0.00	HFDB
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	CALENDAR BIDA Calendar 2021	40,000	Competitive Bidding	25.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MAGAZINE Printing of Health Beat Magazine	20,000	Competitive Bidding	30.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	POSTER UHC Poster	20,000	Competitive Bidding	20.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	-	
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	CALENDAR DOH (Table Braille Calendar) 11.5" X 11"	1,000	Direct Contracting	280.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	CALENDAR DOH (Table Braille Calendar) 8.5"X 5.5"	1,000	Direct Contracting	154.56	154,560.00	154,560.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS					434,560.00	434,560.00	-	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	FLYERS BIDA STREAMER 3 ft x 10 ft.	5,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	450.00	2,250,000.00	2,250,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	CALENDAR CALENDAR 2021	25,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	80.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	POSTER BIDA POSTER	50,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	28.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	FLYERS BIDA FLYERS	50,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	17.05	852,500.00	852,500.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	FLIPTARP BIDA STREAMER 2 ft x 3 ft.	5,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	90.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	TARPAULIN TARPAULIN 72" x 164"	50	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarship or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	4,000.00	6,352,500.00 200,000.00	6,352,500.00 200,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	TARPAULIN Tarpaulin 96" x 164"	10	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarship or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	5,900.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	LEAFLETS BIDA Pamphlet	160,000	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	6.00	259,000.00 960,000.00	259,000.00 960,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BOOK/BOOKLET	1,000	Competitive Bidding	300.00	10,606,060.00 300,000.00	10,606,060.00 300,000.00	0.00	HPDPE-HSRD
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES	1	Competitive Bidding	67,500.00	67,500.00	67,500.00	0.00	INWBSF
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BROCHURE	1,000	Competitive Bidding	20.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	INWBSF
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	CHART Recording paper 7 days chart recorder, 52pcd/box	3	Competitive Bidding	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	INWBSF
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	FLYERS	150,000	Competitive Bidding	1.00	167,000.00 150,000.00	167,000.00 150,000.00	0.00	PAU
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	BOOK/BOOKLET	300	Competitive Bidding	333.00	99,900.00	99,900.00	0.00	PAU
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	POSTER	1,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	PAU
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL PROCEDURES Printing of Bookla ng Bayan (BNB) Manual of Procedures	600	Competitive Bidding	325.00	299,900.00 195,000.00	299,900.00 195,000.00	0.00	PD
PRODUCTION & REPRODUCTION OF IEC PRINT MATERIALS	MANUAL/MANUAL OF PROCEDURES Printing of Philippine National Formulary 8th Ed.	15,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	368.08	5,821,200.00	5,821,200.00	0.00	PD
COLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	JACKET Procurement of Jacket	686	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	5,821,200.00 6,016,200.00 1,029,000.00	5,821,200.00 6,016,200.00 1,029,000.00	0.00	AS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Gold)	8	Competitive Bidding	12,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Gold)	6	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Gold)	1	Competitive Bidding	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Gold)	19	Shopping	10,000.00	1,223,000.00	1,223,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Silver)	12	Shopping	9,000.00	108,000.00	108,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch (Silver)	11	Shopping	9,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch (Gold)	9	Shopping	10,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch (Silver)	9	Shopping	7,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Bronze)	11	Shopping	5,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch (Gold)	4	Shopping	12,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch (Bronze)	9	Shopping	5,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch (Silver)	6	Shopping	7,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch (Gold)	2	Shopping	14,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Men's Watch	5	Shopping	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	WATCH Women's Watch	3	Shopping	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	AS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					792,000.00	792,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	JEEPNEY/ALESIA Token for FCTC CDP 9 and Global Health Learnings	100	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,015,000.00	2,015,000.00	0.00	BHC
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					200,000.00	200,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	JACKET Jacket with Hoodie	750	Competitive Bidding	800.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	CAP Baseball Cap	1,000	Competitive Bidding	250.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG String Bag	1,000	Competitive Bidding	149.00	149,000.00	149,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					999,000.00	999,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Emergency Go Bag	1,500	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG First Aid Kit bags	5,000	Competitive Bidding	180.00	900,000.00	900,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Family First Aid Kit bag	5,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TUMBLER Stainless Steel Vacuum Insulated Tumbler	1,000	Competitive Bidding	500.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG sleeping Bags	300	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Trolley Backpack	300	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	CAP Bull Cap with Philippine Flag	300	Competitive Bidding	200.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Infectious Cadaver Bags for Adult	3,000	Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases	1,500.00	4,500,000.00	4,500,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Infectious Cadaver Bag for Child	2,000	Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases	1,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Cadaver Bags for Adult	750	Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases	1,180.00	885,000.00	885,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Cadaver Bags for Child	500	Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases	780.00	390,000.00	390,000.00	0.00	HEMB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					7,275,000.00	7,275,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	JACKET bomber jacket, cotton, color navy blue	200	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	900.00	13,653,000.00	13,653,000.00	0.00	HFIOT-ASFC
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					180,000.00	180,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	POWERBANK Power Bank 20,000 mah	100	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	1,200.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	HFIOT-ASFC
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					300,000.00	300,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG TRAINING BAG	350	Competitive Bidding	200.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	0.00	HFI-SRB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	PLAQUE PLAQUE, AWARDS PLAQUE, WOODEN	30	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	HFI-SRB
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					130,000.00	130,000.00	-	-
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOKENS Healthy Pipinas Chopping Board	20,000	Competitive Bidding	500.00	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	0.00	HFI-CS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	ADVOCACY FACE MASK Bids Solusyon Masks	10,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HFI-CS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	ADVOCACY FACE MASK Healthy Pilipinas Mask	10,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	CAP Healthy Pilipinas Hat	10,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	PEN Healthy Pilipinas Pen	40,000	Competitive Bidding	25.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT BIDA Aprons	20,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOKENS Healthy Pilipinas Safety Survival Whistles	20,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TUMBLER Healthy Pilipinas Tumblers	10,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TUMBLER Healthy Pilipinas Tumblers	10,000	Competitive Bidding	60.00	996,000.00	996,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOKENS BIDA Mouse Pad	15,600	Competitive Bidding	500.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG UHC Back Pack Bag	1,500	Competitive Bidding	500.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG UHC Back Pack Bag	1,500	Competitive Bidding	500.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	T-SHIRT UHC T-Shirt	2,640	Competitive Bidding	250.00	660,000.00	660,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	UMBRELLA UHC Umbrella	1,000	Competitive Bidding	360.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	CAP UHC Cap	2,000	Competitive Bidding	150.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	PEN UHC Ballpen	13,600	Competitive Bidding	20.00	272,000.00	272,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG UHC Eco Bag	2,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG UHC Eco Bag	2,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	MUG UHC Mug	2,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	MUG UHC Mug	2,000	Competitive Bidding	50.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT Healthy Pilipinas - VEST	1,500	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	665.00	22,488,000.00	22,488,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOKENS Printing of Coaster	26,000	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	38.00	988,000.00	988,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT Healthy Pilipinas Polo Shirt	2,800	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	350.00	980,000.00	980,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BOX Healthy Pilipinas Lunch Box	2,700	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	270.00	729,000.00	729,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	T-SHIRT Repeat Order of UCH T- Shirt	660	Repeat Order	230.00	3,694,500.00	3,694,500.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Repeat Order of UCH Bag Pack	375	Repeat Order	400.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	PEN Repeat Order of UCH Ballpen	3,400	Repeat Order	18.50	62,900.00	62,900.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	CAP Repeat Order of UCH Cap	500	Repeat Order	105.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG Repeat Order of UCH Eco Bag	500	Repeat Order	49.50	24,750.00	24,750.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	MUG Repeat Order of UCH Mug	500	Repeat Order	48.50	24,250.00	24,250.00	0.00	HPCS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	USB OTG (64GB) (520 pcs x 2,000.00)	520	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	26,648,700.00	26,648,700.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	USB USB Flash Drive (64GB) (530 pcs x 1,000.00)	530	Competitive Bidding	1,000.00	530,000.00	530,000.00	0.00	KMITS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT Polo Shirt for ITSD Trainings (300 x 350.00 each)	300	Competitive Bidding	350.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	0.00	KMITS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	JACKET Jacket Black and dark blue reversible	80	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	1,675,000.00	1,675,000.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG DRAWSTRING	13,000	Competitive Bidding	55.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG POUCH	8,100	Competitive Bidding	80.00	648,000.00	648,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	FAN PORTABLE HANDHELD	3,100	Competitive Bidding	170.00	527,000.00	527,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	UMBRELLA	1,050	Competitive Bidding	400.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	BAG LAPTOP	600	Competitive Bidding	600.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOWEL	8,500	Competitive Bidding	42.00	357,000.00	357,000.00	0.00	IVBSP
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOWEL	8,392	Competitive Bidding	42.00	352,500.00	352,500.00	0.00	IVBSP

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	A/B/C	MODE	CO	END-USER
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	ADVOCACY FACE MASK WASHABLE CLOTH	7,600	Competitive Bidding	45.00	342,000.00	342,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TUMBLER	1,250	Competitive Bidding	240.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOWEL	5,000	Competitive Bidding	40.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	TOWEL	4,761	Competitive Bidding	42.00	199,962.00	199,962.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT	1,000	Competitive Bidding	160.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT	900	Competitive Bidding	160.00	144,000.00	144,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT	900	Competitive Bidding	150.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	MASCOT	1	Competitive Bidding	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT POLO	160	Competitive Bidding	300.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	0.00	NVBSF
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					5,038,462.00	5,038,462.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	POWERBANK	50	Competitive Bidding	1,400.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	0.00	PAU
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					70,000.00	70,000.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	JACKET Production of PD Advocacy Jacket	250	Competitive Bidding	1,500.00	375,000.00	375,000.00	0.00	PD
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	T-SHIRT AND SHORT Purchase and printing of T-shirt for Pharmacists Annual Training	500	Competitive Bidding	500.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	0.00	PD
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					625,000.00	625,000.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	UMBRELLA	200	Shopping	250.00	625,000.00	625,000.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS	SHIRT	200	Shopping	200.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	SCMS
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					90,000.00	90,000.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					90,000.00	90,000.00	-	
COLLATERALS AND SOUVENIR ITEMS					51,546,162.00	51,546,162.00	-	
PRINTING SUPPLIES	PAPER copy paper A4 size 80 gsm	500	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	250.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES					125,000.00	125,000.00	-	
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Cartridge Brother TN 3448	60	Shopping	6,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Cartridge Brother TN 3250	25	Shopping	4,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Cartridge HPC320A - Black	6	Shopping	4,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Cartridge HPC331A-Cyan	4	Shopping	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Cartridge HPC332 A-Yellow	4	Shopping	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Cartridge HPC333A-Magenta	4	Shopping	4,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOTTLE Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT 6000BK for DPC-1700W	15	Shopping	700.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOTTLE Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT5000C- Cyan for DPC-1700W	10	Shopping	700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOTTLE Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT5000M-Magenta for DPC- 1700W	10	Shopping	700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOTTLE Ink Cartridge Brother Ink, BT5000Y - yellow for DPC-1700W	10	Shopping	700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	EB
PRINTING SUPPLIES					572,500.00	572,500.00	-	
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOARD PVC clip board, PVC type with cover wire and clip, vertical, long	400	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	100.00	697,500.00	697,500.00	0.00	HSRB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOARD PVC clipboard, PVC type with cover wire and clip, A4, vertical	100	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	109.00	10,900.00	10,900.00	0.00	HSRB
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Sticker License of Ambulance	1,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS- DBM)	55.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	HSRB
PRINTING SUPPLIES					105,900.00	105,900.00	-	
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Ritrana Matte Sticker, Size 55* x 50mmeters	1	Competitive Bidding	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	0.00	HRCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Matte Sticker	5	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	6,800.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	0.00	HRCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Clear Sticker	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	14,500.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00	HRCS

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Wiper Head	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	935.00	18,700.00	18,700.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Gloss Sticker	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	6,800.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BLADE Eyelot #5	200,000	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	0.05	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Waste Toner CVA40663	3	Negotiated Procurement - Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Service	2,022.00	6,066.00	6,066.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOARD O-ring	16	Negotiated	30.00	480.00	480.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	PAPER BOND PAPER	3,000	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	200.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Toner Black CT201986	6	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	11,554.00	69,324.00	69,324.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Wiper Head	20	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	935.00	18,700.00	18,700.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	TONER Waste Toner CVA40663	3	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	2,983.00	8,949.00	8,949.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BLADE Eyelot #5	200,000	Shopping	0.05	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOARD O-ring	16	Shopping	30.00	480.00	480.00	0.00	HPCS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	CUTTING STICK PAPER TRIMMING/CUTTING MACHINE	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	0.00	HP5DT-ASEC
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Ritrama Clear Sticker, Size 55" x 328 ft for Roland Large Format Printer	1	Competitive Bidding	15,150.00	15,150.00	15,150.00	0.00	KMTS
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER MBBNet's Sticker Ribbon with Ribbon	2,788	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,672,800.00	1,672,800.00	0.00	HW5SP
PRINTING SUPPLIES	STICKER Blood Bag Label	200	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	HW5SP
PRINTING SUPPLIES	PAPER Accountable Forms No. 51 with personalized DOH Logo	600	Competitive Bidding	391.00	234,600.00	234,600.00	0.00	HW5SP
PRINTING SUPPLIES	PAPER Accountable Forms/ Order of Payment	600	Competitive Bidding	391.00	234,600.00	234,600.00	0.00	HW5SP
PRINTING SUPPLIES	BOARD GLASS BOARD	2	Shopping	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	PHST-ASEC
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	BLANKET	60	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	700.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00	AS
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	PILLOW	60	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	650.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	0.00	AS
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	CONTAINERS Automatic Sensor type Liquid Sanitizer Dispenser, Wall Mounted	42	Shopping	2,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	0.00	AS
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	DISINFECTION MAT	50	Shopping	1,580.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	0.00	AS
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	KIT Hygiene Kits	10,000	Competitive Bidding	950.00	9,500,000.00	9,500,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	CONTAINERS Water Drinking Containers	10,000	Competitive Bidding	150.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	KIT Breastfeeding kits	1,000	Competitive Bidding	600.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	HEMB



CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	KIT Hygiene Kit Refill	1,000	Competitive Bidding	300.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	MANNEQUIN Adult	22	Competitive Bidding	12,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	MANNEQUIN Child	22	Competitive Bidding	12,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	MANNEQUIN Infant	22	Competitive Bidding	12,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	VEST Vest with Philippine flag	300	Competitive Bidding	600.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	LANYARD WITH ID HOLDER (HEMB)	1,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	NOTEBOOK WITH STICKY NOTES	1,000	Competitive Bidding	100.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	ANATOMICAL MODEL	6	Competitive Bidding	10,500.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	0.00	HEMB
HEALTH EMERGENCY SUPPLIES	DISINFECTION MAT Yoga & Stunling Mat Healthy Filipinas	5,000	Competitive Bidding	200.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HPCS
OTHERS	SIGNAGE Acrylic Name Tag Holder	1	Shopping	4,840.00	4,840.00	4,840.00	0.00	AS
OTHERS	COIL BEDS (HEAVY DUTY) Purchase and Printing of Coil beds	1,000	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	HEMB
OTHERS	DOCUMENTARY STAMP Application for CPD Accreditation	6,000	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	15.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	HRDR
OTHERS	SIGNAGE BOOH LOGO (Metal plates)	220	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	4,500.00	990,000.00	990,000.00	0.00	HPCS
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	PALLET Standard Hand Pallet Truck	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	14,250.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	0.00	AS
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	TROLLEY Steel Platform Truck	2	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	5,100.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	0.00	AS
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	LADDER 3-Step Steel ladder	1	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	0.00	AS
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	PALLET Plastic Pallet	1,000	Competitive Bidding	2,500.00	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	0.00	HEMB
WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT	THERMOMETER	15	Shopping	1,300.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	0.00	SCMS
CONSULTING SERVICES	IEC DEVELOPMENT IEC DEVELOPMENT: Hiring of a Consulting Firm to develop a Strategic Communication and Advocacy Plan	1	Competitive Bidding	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	0.00	DDARP
CONSULTING SERVICES	SURVEY "Vitamin A Status of Filipino Preschool Children and Pregnant Women", "Iodine Status in Filipino Women: Pregnant, Lactating and at Reproductive Age" and, "Iodized Salt Testing for the Expanded National Nutrition Survey"	1	Competitive Bidding	57,127,649.00	57,127,649.00	57,127,649.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION BEMONC Functionally Assessment in Luzon	1	Competitive Bidding	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	HIRING OF AN EVENT ORGANIZER FOR THE CONDUCT OF AN MEETING OF THE ASEAN HEALTH CLUSTER 2	1	Competitive Bidding	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
CONSULTING SERVICES	HEALTH RESEARCH Assessment of the Exclusive Breastfeeding Component of the Early Childhood Development Intervention Package (ECED IP) Pilot Implementation in Pangasinan	1	Competitive Bidding	5,296,072.80	5,296,072.80	5,296,072.80	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	IEC DEVELOPMENT Hiring of a consulting firm to develop an integrated health promotion and communication plan for schistosomiasis, filariasis, leprosy and deworming	1	Competitive Bidding	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT Development of Clinical Practice Guidelines in Dentistry	1	Competitive Bidding	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT Development of Communication Plan and Materials for Adolescent Health and Development Program	1	Competitive Bidding	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT Development of a Manual of Operations for the Health and Wellness Program for Senior Citizens	1	Competitive Bidding	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	SURVEY Young Adult Fertility and Sexuality Survey (YAFSS)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	24,383,627.00	92,423,721.80 24,383,627.00	92,423,721.80 24,383,627.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	HIRING OF A FIRM TO DEVELOP THE 2020-2022 HEALTH PROMOTION AND COMMUNICATION PLANS FOR SELECTED NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES PROGRAMS, INCLUDING DEVELOPMENT OF ITS SOCIAL MEDIA CARDS	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	SURVEY Hiring of Consultancy Service for the Conduct of Thyroid Disorder Prevalence Survey	1	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	10,000,000.00	27,383,627.00 10,000,000.00	27,383,627.00 10,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	SURVEY Assessment of Selected Risk Factors to Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults: Expanded National Nutrition Survey (FNRI)	1	Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Real Property and Venue	40,000,000.00	10,000,000.00 40,000,000.00	10,000,000.00 40,000,000.00	0.00	DPCB-PHM
CONSULTING SERVICES	SURVEY Field Pre-Testing and Finalization of the 2021 (3rd) GATS Questionnaire	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	600,000.00	40,000,000.00 169,807,348.80 600,000.00	40,000,000.00 169,807,348.80 600,000.00	0.00	EB
CONSULTING SERVICES	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT HIRING OF CONSULTANT FOR HOSPITAL OPERATION	1	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	600,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	PCTC-NCH
CONSULTING SERVICES	SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN HIRING OF CONSULTANT FOR FINANCIAL SYSTEM	1	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	0.00	PCTC-NCH
CONSULTING SERVICES	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING FIRST NATIONAL CONVENTION ON DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT IN HEALTH (DRRM-H)	1	Competitive Bidding	5,783,310.00	960,000.00 5,783,310.00	960,000.00 5,783,310.00	0.00	HENB
CONSULTING SERVICES	IEC DEVELOPMENT Hiring of Consultant for the Development of Medical Services Manual	1	Competitive Bidding	1,000,000.00	5,783,310.00 1,000,000.00	5,783,310.00 1,000,000.00	0.00	HFCB
CONSULTING SERVICES	IEC DEVELOPMENT Hiring of Consultant for the National Health Laboratory Network	1	Competitive Bidding	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	HFCB
					2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00	-	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
CONSULTING SERVICES	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING Development of Framework and Guidelines for the Medical Residency Deployment Program of the DOH	4	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	150,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	HRDRB
CONSULTING SERVICES	HEALTH RESEARCH NHES project	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	66,192,000.00	66,192,000.00	66,192,000.00	0.00	HRDRB-HSRD
CONSULTING SERVICES	HEALTH RESEARCH PIDS	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	25,000,000.00	0.00	HRDRB-HSRD
CONSULTING SERVICES	HEALTH RESEARCH UP-NIH RESEARCH AND POLICY DEVELOPMENT FOR THE AHAD-HPRS PROGRAM OF THE DOH - UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	2,366,009.64	2,366,009.64	2,366,009.64	0.00	HRDRB-HSRD
CONSULTING SERVICES	HEALTH RESEARCH PCHRD	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	0.00	HRDRB-HSRD
CONSULTING SERVICES	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANCY	2	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	600,000.00	98,558,009.64 1,200,000.00	98,558,009.64 1,200,000.00	-	-
CONSULTING SERVICES	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING Conduct of Regulatory Impact Analysis Training	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00	0.00	HRT-USEC
CONSULTING SERVICES	SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN Procurement of New Intranet	1	Competitive Bidding	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00	0.00	KMITS
CONSULTING SERVICES	LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING Consultancy Services for the Development of Medical Certification of Cause of Death (MCCOD) Instructional Design and Advocacy Initiatives to Philippine Medical Schools Curriculum	1	Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency	10,000,000.00	1,500,000.00 10,000,000.00	1,500,000.00 10,000,000.00	0.00	KMITS
CONSULTING SERVICES	SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN Consultancy on DOH Data Analytics and Visualization	1	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	3,000,000.00	10,000,000.00 3,000,000.00	10,000,000.00 3,000,000.00	-	KMITS
CONSULTING SERVICES	FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT Procurement and Execution of the Consulting Services on the Development of the DOH Data Management and Governance Framework	1	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	KMITS
CONSULTING SERVICES	MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTOCOL DEVELOPMENT certifying Body for the DOH ISO 9001 Certification (Central Offices and Center for Health Development)	1	Direct Contracting	2,250,000.00	4,000,000.00 15,500,000.00 2,250,000.00	4,000,000.00 15,500,000.00 2,250,000.00	-	OSEC
CONSULTING SERVICES	SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN	1	Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant	500,000.00	2,250,000.00 2,250,000.00 500,000.00	2,250,000.00 2,250,000.00 500,000.00	-	PCMO
CONSULTING SERVICES	HIRING OF A FIRM TO DEVELOP THE 2020-2022 HEALTH PROMOTION AND COMMUNICATION PLANS FOR SELECTED NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES PROGRAMS, INCLUDING DEVELOPMENT OF ITS SOCIAL MEDIA CARDS	1	Competitive Bidding	300,000.00	500,000.00 500,000.00 300,000.00	500,000.00 500,000.00 300,000.00	0.00	PPPH
					300,000.00 300,000.00	300,000.00 300,000.00	-	

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MODE	CO	END-USER
CONSULTING SERVICES	INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT Hiring of Procurement Specialist under World Bank funding -Philippines COVID-19 Emergency Response Project (PCERP)	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Individual Consultant Selection	239,375.64	239,375.64	239,375.64	0.00	PS
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR	1	Direct Contracting	300,000,000.00	300,000,000.00	300,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	NEW CIVIL WORKS Isolation Facility	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	150,000,000.00	150,000,000.00	150,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Retrofitting and refurbishment of QMMC	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	60,181,000.00	60,181,000.00	60,181,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Treatment and Rehabilitation Center	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	37,500,000.00	37,500,000.00	37,500,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	NEW CIVIL WORKS Holding area	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	24,000,000.00	24,000,000.00	24,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR LOT 1	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	40,000,000.00	40,000,000.00	40,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR LOT 2	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	36,000,000.00	36,000,000.00	36,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR LOT 3	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	36,000,000.00	36,000,000.00	36,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR LOT 4	1	World Bank Procurement Method - Request for Quotations	18,000,000.00	18,000,000.00	18,000,000.00	0.00	BHC-WBLA
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Supply, Delivery & Installation of Office Partition and Furniture of DDAPP	1	Competitive Bidding	500,000.00	401,681,000.00 701,681,000.00	500,000.00 - 701,681,000.00	0.00	DDAPP
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR	1	Competitive Bidding	17,000,000.00	500,000.00 17,000,000.00	500,000.00 - 17,000,000.00	0.00	EB
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Elune Recessed LED Panel light, Light angle: 120 degrees, Voltage: AC110/220V, Burning Hours >50,000, Color: Daylight wattages: 12 watts, 6" round luminous flux: 1200 lm	83	Competitive Bidding	485.00	41,085.00	41,085.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Wave Dark Grey, 30x60 wall tile, glossy	195	Competitive Bidding	130.00	25,350.00	25,350.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR II: Sanitary Wares and Accessories Watercloset Model: SF Finch PB White Specification Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China Color: Ivory Bowl Shape: Compact Elongated Flushing Action: Single Flush (Push Button) Accessories Included: 8485 Snap-on Ball cock with float rod w/ flush valve w/ flapper seat cover	4	Competitive Bidding	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Toilet Partition Systems	1	Competitive Bidding	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Molomus Pipe, 30x30 wall tile, glossy	505	Competitive Bidding	35.00	17,675.00	17,675.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR II, Sanitary Wears and Accessories Watercloset	3	Competitive Bidding	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR The adhesive, 25kg	45	Competitive Bidding	260.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR for female toilet Lavatory (with Full Pedestal)	2	Competitive Bidding	4,600.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Lavatory (with Full Pedestal) Model: Penguin 3I White Specification Material Grade: Grade A Vitreous China Color: Ivory Comes with 2 lavatory brackets and lag screws w/ expansion shields	2	Competitive Bidding	4,600.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Package, Wall- Hung Urinal (comes with Urinal Flush Valve) Model: 6401 Mini Washbrook Splash- Free Flushing: Anti splash flushing regardless of water pressure Flushing Mechanism: Rim Flush Rate: 1.9 -3L Inlet: Top Inlet Color: White	1	Competitive Bidding	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Chandon Perfitdo, 30x30 floor tile, rustic	135	Competitive Bidding	35.00	4,725.00	4,725.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Cuiad Grey, 30x30 floor tile, rustic	135	Competitive Bidding	35.00	4,725.00	4,725.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Bidet (Male toilet)	4	Competitive Bidding	800.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Tissue Holder (comes w/ box and screws) Specification Model: BA118 Jupiter / Color: White / Material: Ceramic & Steel wall mounted	4	Competitive Bidding	800.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Bidet	3	Competitive Bidding	800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Quick Dry Enamel Paint, semi gloss, white	4	Competitive Bidding	600.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Tissue Holder (comes w/ box and screws) Specification Model: BA118 Jupiter / Color: White / Material: Ceramic & Steel wall mounted	3	Competitive Bidding	800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Carpentry Works: Plywood, 8' x 4' x 1/2" thk	3	Competitive Bidding	700.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Male Adaptor 1/2"	13	Competitive Bidding	160.00	2,080.00	2,080.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Carpentry Works: Plywood, 8' x 4' x 1/4" thk	5	Competitive Bidding	400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Ceramic Shelf w/ soap dish (comes w/ box and screws) Specification Model 5211/ Color: White / Material Ceramic	1	Competitive Bidding	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Male toilet: Carpentry Works: Plywood, 8' x 4' x 1/4" thk	5	Competitive Bidding	400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR WATERLINE: PPR Pipe 1/2" x 4m (for regular water temperature)	10	Competitive Bidding	200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Male Adaptor 1/2"	12	Competitive Bidding	160.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR FACE MIRROR (wall hung) (comes with box and screws) Specification Size: approx. 2' x 2' / High resistance against chemicals	2	Competitive Bidding	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Flat Wall Enamel, white	3	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Quick Dry Enamel Paint, semi gloss, white	3	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Semi-Gloss Latex, White	3	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Floor Strainer, stainless steel 4" (length x 4" width)	6	Competitive Bidding	250.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Lavatory Faucet Specification: lever-type handle, brass chrome, heavy duty, 1/2"	2	Competitive Bidding	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Angle Valve, Universal, with two control knob, chrome plated with bushing, 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2", for watercloset	4	Competitive Bidding	320.00	1,280.00	1,280.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR (Male toilet) Quick Dry Enamel Paint, semi-gloss, white	2	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Flat Wall Enamel, white	2	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Quick Dry Enamel, tile green	2	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Semi-Gloss Latex, White	2	Competitive Bidding	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Supply Hose, 1/2" x 1/2" x 16" (for lavatory and watercloset)	6	Competitive Bidding	200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Supply Hose, 1/2" x 1/2" x 16" (for lavatory and watercloset)	5	Competitive Bidding	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Angle Valve, Universal, with two control knob, chrome plated with bushing, 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2", for watercloset	3	Competitive Bidding	320.00	960.00	960.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Lavatory P-trap with strainer, stainless steel, 1-1/4" x 1-1/4"	2	Competitive Bidding	470.00	940.00	940.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Cutting Disc, diamond cutting disc, 4"	2	Competitive Bidding	450.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Tile Grout, grey, 2kg	15	Competitive Bidding	60.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Tile Trim, grey, 10mmx8'	12	Competitive Bidding	75.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR (Male toilet) Quarter round 1" x 1" x 10' kd lumber	6	Competitive Bidding	140.00	840.00	840.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Quarter round, 1" x 1" x 10' kd lumber	6	Competitive Bidding	140.00	840.00	840.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Polyester Body Filler with hardener	1	Competitive Bidding	800.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Portland Cement, 40kg	3	Competitive Bidding	265.00	795.00	795.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Lavatory Faucet Specification: lever-type handle, brass chrome, heavy duty, 1/2"	1	Competitive Bidding	750.00	750.00	750.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Stop Valve, plain, 1/2"	3	Competitive Bidding	250.00	750.00	750.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Tee w/ threaded 1/2"	8	Competitive Bidding	90.00	720.00	720.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Tile Trim, grey, 10mmx8'	12	Competitive Bidding	60.00	720.00	720.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Angle Valve, brass angle valve with disc, forged brass body, chrome plated 1/2" x 1/2", for lavatory	2	Competitive Bidding	350.00	700.00	700.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Cement trowel, 6"	4	Competitive Bidding	170.00	680.00	680.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PVC Pipe Cement, 200cc	4	Competitive Bidding	170.00	680.00	680.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN

CATEGORY	ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION	TOTAL QUANTITY	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	UNIT COST	ABC	MOOE	CO	END-USER
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Pipe Joining Epoxy (in 1 Liter Can) ASB	1	Competitive Bidding	670.00	670.00	670.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Mallet, rubber mallet, with wood handle	3	Competitive Bidding	200.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Elbow 4" 90 degrees PVC Orange (Sanitary)	6	Competitive Bidding	95.00	570.00	576.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Wye 2x2x2 PVC Orange (Sanitary)	7	Competitive Bidding	80.00	560.00	560.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Paint thinner	2	Competitive Bidding	270.00	540.00	540.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Tee w/ Thread 1/2"	6	Competitive Bidding	90.00	540.00	540.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Bathroom lockset, keyless lock, antique brass	1	Competitive Bidding	500.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Cutting Disc, diamond cutting disc, 4"	2	Competitive Bidding	250.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Pipe 4" PVC Orange (Sanitary)	4	Competitive Bidding	110.00	440.00	440.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Sanitary P-trap 2" PVC Orange	6	Competitive Bidding	70.00	420.00	420.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Baby Paint Roller Foam-type with Handle, 4"	8	Competitive Bidding	50.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Tee 1/2"	8	Competitive Bidding	50.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Wood Trim, 1" x 1/2" x 10' s4s	6	Competitive Bidding	65.00	390.00	390.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR female Adaptor 1/2"	4	Competitive Bidding	95.00	380.00	380.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Elbow w/ thread 1/2" 90 deg	4	Competitive Bidding	90.00	360.00	360.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Quick Dry Enamel, sky blue	2	Competitive Bidding	180.00	360.00	360.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Wye 4x4x4 PVC Orange (Sanitary)	4	Competitive Bidding	90.00	360.00	360.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Pipe 2" PVC Orange (Sanitary)	4	Competitive Bidding	80.00	320.00	320.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR 1" x 2" x 10' kd Lumber	2	Competitive Bidding	150.00	300.00	300.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Elbow 4" 45 degrees PVC Orange (Sanitary)	3	Competitive Bidding	95.00	285.00	285.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR PPR Elbow w/ thread 1/2" 90 deg	3	Competitive Bidding	90.00	270.00	270.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Spatula 3" w/ wood handle	4	Competitive Bidding	65.00	260.00	260.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Paint Roller Foam-type with Handle, 4"	5	Competitive Bidding	50.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Tape Rule, 5 meters long	1	Competitive Bidding	250.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR 2" Barrel Bolt, Stainless Steel	3	Competitive Bidding	80.00	240.00	240.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR 4" Paint Brush Yellow Bristle	2	Competitive Bidding	120.00	240.00	240.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Faucet, plain, Bibb Specification: brass, 1/2", wall mounting	1	Competitive Bidding	200.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Masonry Drill Bit Stem dia	2	Competitive Bidding	95.00	190.00	190.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Elbow 2" 45 degrees PVC Orange (Sanitary)	6	Competitive Bidding	30.00	180.00	180.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Elbow 2" 90 degrees PVC Orange (Sanitary)	6	Competitive Bidding	30.00	180.00	180.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR Paint Roller 9" w/ handle, cotton	2	Competitive Bidding	90.00	180.00	180.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR	MAJOR REPAIR 2" Paint Brush Yellow Bristle	2	Competitive Bidding	80.00	160.00	160.00	0.00	FICT-VISMIN

